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TYLER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT 
SPECIAL MEETING 
JULY 18,2014 ---- 8:30 a.m. 

THE STATE OF TEXAS ON THIS THE 18th day of July, 2014 the 
Commissioners' Court in and for Tyler County, Texas convened in a Special Meeting at 
the Commissioners' Courtroom in Woodville, Texas, the following members of the Court 
present, to wit: 

JACQUESL.BLANCHETTE 
RUSTY HUGHES 
MIKE MARSHALL 
JACK WALSTON 
DONECEGREGORY 

COUNTY JUDGE, Presiding 
COMMISSIONER, PCT. #2 
COMMISSIONER, PCT. #3 
COMMISSIONER, PCT. #4 
COUNTY CLERK, EX OFFICIO 

The following were absent: Commissioner Nash thereby constituting a quorum. In 
addition to the above were: 

JACKIE SKINNER 
JOE SMITH 

COUNTY AUDITOR 
CRIMINAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY 

Court members had not read the minutes of July 14th. Minutes were not accepted. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Hughes to approve the line item transfers for the 
County Auditor, Commissioners' Court Appropriation and Constable, Pct. #4. The 
motion was seconded by Commissioner Marshall. All voted yes and none no. SEE 
ATTACHED (County Auditor and Comm. Court Appropriations were approved June 23) 

Commissioner Walston motioned to approve paying the bills, as submitted by the 
County Auditor. Commissioner Marshall seconded the motion. All voted yes and none 
no. SEE ATTACHED 

Commissioner Marshall motioned to approve the 2014-2015 Renewal Notice and 
Benefit Confirmation with the T AC Health and Employee Benefits Pool. 
Commissioner Walston seconded the motion. All voted yes and none no. SEE 
ATTACHED. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Marshall to contract with Michael Crossley, MD 
for inmate medical care. Commissioner Hughes seconded the motion. Sheriff 
Weatherford reported that inmates will be seen by Barri Hoffman Gillette, FNP-C. The 
cost will be $750 per month for patient visits. All voted yes and none no. SEE 
ATTACHED PROPOSAL 

A motion was made by Commissioner Walston to approve the Utility Permit for a 
pipeline crossing on CR 4875 to Enterprise Pipeline. The motion was seconded by 
Commissioner Marshall. All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED. 

Sheriff Weatherford reported the communication system at the jail was 10 years old and 
did not have the capability to record phone conversations of the inmates. The Telecom 
contract will expire in October. Commissioner Marshall motioned to approve the 
Agreement with InfInity Networks for inmate communications. Commissioner 
Walston seconded the motion. All voted yes and none no. SEE ATIACHED AGREEMENT 

A motion was made by Commissioner Walston and seconded by Commissioner 
Hughes to open the bids for limestone road base for the TXDOT Infrastructure Fund 
Grant. All voted yes and none no. Bids were received from: East Texas Asphalt, 
Matthews Construction, Cleveland Asphalt and Kirkpatrick Construction. 

Consideration of awarding bids was differed to later in the meeting. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Walston and seconded by Commissioner 
Marshall to open the bids for emergency standby services. All voted yes and none no. 
The county auditor reported that no bids were received. 

No action was taken to award bids for emergency standby services. 



Commissioner Marshall motioned to table consideration of the private lease with Reno 
Cleo Jaton for the use of the airport hangar. Commissioner Hughes seconded the 
motion. All voted yes and none no. 

Judge Blanchette motioned to grant a tax abatement agreement to Woodville Lumber, 
Inc. and GP Lumber, LLC for a sawmill, an expansion at German Pellets. Commissioner 
Marshall seconded the motion. All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED 

Constable Jim Zachary presented the quarterly report for the constables. They were 
considering an increase in service fees and assisting the sheriff with clearing warrants. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Walston and seconded by Commissioner Marshall 
to take a 10 minute recess. All voted yes and none no. 

Joe Smith left and did not return. 

A presentation was given showing a GPS system for sheriff vehicles that tracks speed, 
when the emergency lights are turned on, maintenance, etc. Sheriff Weatherford will 
rotate the seven "hot spots" among the vehicles. A motion was made by Commissioner 
Marshall and seconded by Commissioner Hughes to approve the Municipal 
Synsurance Agreement for the Sheriffs office. All voted yes and none no. SEE 
ATTACHED 

Commissioner Walston motioned to award the bids for limestone road base for the 
TXDOT Infrastructure Fund Grant by packets: 
Package A - CR 1875 to APAC, Jasper 
Package B - CR 2590 to East Texas Asphalt, Lufkin 
Package C - CR 4850 to AP AC, Jasper 
The motion was seconded by Commissioner Hughes. All voted yes and none no. 

Executive session was not held 

A motion was made by Commissioner Hughes to adjourn. Commissioner Marshall 
seconded the motion. All voted yes. 

THERE BEING NO FURTHER BUSINESS, THE MEETING ADJOURNED: 9:40am 

I, Donece Gregory, County Clerk and ex officio member of the Tyler County 
Commissioners Court, do hereby certify to the fact that the above is a true and correct 
record of the Tyler County Commissioners Court session held on July 18, 2014. 

Witness my hand and seal of 0 ce on this the 8th day of August, 2014. 

Attest:f.....,4~~~~~~~~~ 
Donece Gregory, Co 
Tyler County, Texas 
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LINE ITEM TRANSFER-BUDGET AMENDMENT 

Department & Fund: Constable PCT. 4 

Date: 07118/14 

Honorable Commissioners' Court of Tyler County 

I submit to you for consideration the following: 

LINE ITEM LINE ITEM NUMBER BUDGET AMENDED INCREASE REVENUE 
(DECREASE) 

Radio & Equipment 010-429-43232 600.00 500.00 (100.00) 

Emergency Equipment 010-429-43220 250.00 0.00 (250.00) 

Telephone 010-429-42500 650.00 1,000.00 350.00 

0.00 

Reason: Invalid assumptions underlying budget estimates of receipts and disbursements. 

~ AttOUI:ty Clerk . 



e 
Check Register 

Tyler County, TX By Fund 
Payable Dates 6/16/2014 - 7/18/2014 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number ProJect Account Key Post Date Amount 

Fund: 010· GENERAL FUND 

SYSTEM ACCESS 07/11/201' INV.1f209/TCSO 010-440-42353 07/11/201. 300.00 

SAGE TELECOM 112756 06/20/201' 029477181OO1/JP.4 01(}-414-42S00 06/20/201' 66.56 

PILGRIM INSURANCE 112753 06/20/201. ERRORS & OMISSIONS/DSClK 010-407-42902 06/20/201. 2,943.77 

PILGRIM INSURANCE 112752 06/20/201. ERRORS & OMISSIONS/COCLK 010-402-42902 06/20/201. 4,813.27 

PITNEY BOWES 112754 06/20/201. APRIL-JUNE 2014/1242785 01D-440-42677 06/20/201' 552.00 

CYPHER TECHNOLOGIES 112743 06/20/201' INV.#1691/COAUD 010-44Q-.42353 06/20/201. 120.00 

CYPHER TECHNOLOGIES 112743 06/20/201' INV.#1692/COClK 010-440-42353 06/20/201. 110.00 

CYPHER TECHNOLOGIES 112743 06/20/201. INV.#1693/DPS 010-440-42353 06/20/201. 60.00 

CYPHER TECHNOLOGIES 112743 06/20/201. INV.#169'/II£T Ql()-44()-42353 06/20/201. 60.00 

SYSTEM ACCESS 112759 06/20/201. INV.#207/TCSO 010-440-42353 06/20/201. 120.00 

QUIll CORPORATION 112755 06/20/201. C6222074/COAUD 010-453-43210 06/20/201. 179.99 

GABRIEL ROEDER SMITH & C ... 112746 06/20/201. INV.#407987/COAUD 010-440-42353 06/20/201' 2,895.00 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/VISA 112738 06/20/201. 0167/0258 TCSO & CDA 011J.401 .. 2111 06/20/201' 60.60 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/VISA 112738 06/20/201' #0118COJUD 010-401-42645 06/20/201. 254.80 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/VISA 112738 06/20/201. #0472 CDA 010-419-42100 06/20/201. 85.94 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/VISA 112738 06/20/201. #0077/COAUD 010-422-42659 06/20/201. 588.80 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/VISA 112738 06/20/201. #0464 TCSO 010-426-42100 06/20/201. 4.73 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/VISA 112738 06/20/201' #0167/0258 TCSO 010-426-42400 06/20/201' 144.39 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/VISA 112738 06/20/201' 116505 TCSO 010-426-42413 06/20/201' 59.53 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/VISA 112738 06/20/201. #0225 TCSO 010-426-42500 06/20/201. 9.99 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/VISA 112738 06/20/201. It 0167 TCSO 010-427-42157 06/20/201' 23.72 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/VISA 112738 06/20/201. #0077 COAUD 010-453-43210 06/20/201. 1,281.58 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/VISA 112738 06/20/201' #0605 TCSO 010-453-43600 06/20/201' 818.36 

WEST BLUFF EMERGENCY PHY ... 112767 06/20/201' ACCT.#DVI00124920026/TCSO 010-401-42231 06/20/201' 549.00 

TEXAS TRUCK ACCESSORIES 112762 06/20/201. WINDOW TINT SOLAR BRONZE ... OID-442-42412 06/20/201. 2,588.42 

MCGREGOR, DEBORAH LYNN, ... 112750 06/20/201. INV.1t141706/CDA 010-409-42636 06/20/201. 144.00 

MCGREGOR, DEBORAH LYNN, ... 112750 06/20/201. INV.1t141206/CDA 010-401-42628 06/20/201' 52.00 

BROOKSHIRE BRO. FOOD & P... 112737 06/20/201. 18OO5/TCSO 010-427-42157 06/20/201. 294.36 

TIMBERMAN'S SUPPLY 112763 06/20/201' BILLY GOAT BUSH VAC./COJUD 010-453-43210 06/20/201' 1,125.00 

EMBASSY SUITES SAN MARCOS 112744 06/20/2014 REGI5./GREGORY RHONDA 010-402-42659 06/20/2014 673.48 

GREGORY, DONECE 112747 06/20/201' PER DIEM/119TH ANN. CDCAT... 010-402-42659 06/20/201' 250.00 

LAURENT, JERRY 112748 06/20/201. HOTEL EXP ./TGIA 2014 ANN.... 010-426-42659 06/20/201' 553.70 

LAURENT, JERRY 112748 06/20/201. PER DIEM/TGIA 2014 ANN.CO ... 010-426-42659 06/20/201. 271.00 

TEXAS GANG INVESTIGATORS ... 112761 06/20/201. REGIS'/LAURENT,JERRY 010-426-42659 06/20/201. 250.00 

SMITH, WANDA 1127S7 06/20/201. REIMB./STAMPS 010-401-42180 06/20/201. 49.00 

TEXAS TRUCK ACCESSORIES 112762 06/20/201. WINDOW TINT SOLAR BRONZE...OIQ-442-42412 06/20/201. 1,235.56 

CARSON, MELISSA 112740 06/20/201' MILEAGE/8OTH ANN.CONF. 010-420-42659 06/20/201' 329.28 
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Check Rqister Payable Dates: 6/16/2014 -1/18/2014 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Proled Account Key Post Date Amount 

MCCLURE, JOSH 112749 06/20/2014 INV.#683170/COJUO 01()-442-42412 06/20/2014 225.00 

COURT SECURITY CONCEPTS 112742 06/20/2014 REGIS./RILEV ,TERRY 010-401-42233 06/20/2014 275.00 

VERIZON WIRElESS 112764 06/20/2014 5066'()()()()2/JP.2 010-412-42500 06/20/2014 7S.15 

VERIZON WIRELESS 112765 06/20/2014 8386'()()()()2/VET 010-405-42500 06/20/2014 80.58 

WOODVILLE ISO 112768 06/20/2014 PAYMENT IN LIEU OF TAXES 2 ... 010-401-48012 06/20/2014 373.97 

WARREN ISO 112766 06/20/2014 PAYMENT IN LIEU OF TAXES 2 ••• 010-401-48012 06/20/2014 3,260.21 

SPURGER ISO 112758 06/20/2014 PAYMENT IN LIEU OF TAXES 2 ... 010-401-48012 06/20/2014 3,408.82 

TFC TEXAS FAOLITIES COMMIS .•. 112769 06/23/2014 OVERHEADS FOR NEWTAHOE. .• 010-453-43600 06/23/2014 1,600.00 

A TO Z VACUUM-COMPUTER ... 112770 06/24/2014 INV.#312998/322100-COURT ... 010-442-42412 06/24/2014 605.00 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 112772 06/26/2014 FlCA 010-21300 06/26/2014 13,731.90 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 112772 06/26/2014 Federal WithholdinS 010-21300 06/26/2014 10,38S.54 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROll 112772 06/26/2014 Medicare 010-21300 06/26/2014 3,211.40 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROlL 112771 06/25/2014 PAYROLL TRANSFER 010-29999 06/25/2014 80,859.94 
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL ( ... 112794 06/25/2014 TACJUNE2014 010-21310 06/25/2014 -612.07 

AFLAC INSURANCE 112776 06/26/2014 AFLAC-lIFE 010-21330 06/26/2014 73.89 

AHAC INSURANCE 112776 06/26/2014 AFLAC-SPEVNT 010-21330 06/26/2014 26.20 

AFLAC INSURANCE 112776 06/26/2014 AFLAC-STD 010-21330 06/26/2014 82.62 

AFLAC INSURANCE 112776 06/26/2014 AFLAC-VISION 010-21330 06/26/2014 9.4S 

AFLAC INSURANCE 112776 06/26/2014 AFLAC-Accldent 010-21330 06/26/2014 33.22 

AFLAC INSURANCE 112776 06/26/2014 AFLAC-Cancer 010-21330 06/26/2014 283.44 

AFLAC INSURANCE 112776 06/26/2014 Aflac Dental 010-21330 06/26/2014 302.87 

AFLAC INSURANCE 112776 06/26/2014 AFLAC-Hospital 010-21330 06/26/2014 71.31 
NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT 50 ... 112792 06/26/2014 Deferred Comp 010-21300 06/26/2014 35.00 

METLIFE - GROUP BENEFITS 112779 06/26/2014 METlIFE 010-21300 06/26/2014 13.30 

POLICE & FIREMAN'S INSURA. .. 112793 06/26/201. Pollee Insurance 010-21300 06/26/2014 412.86 
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL( ... 112794 06/26/2014 TAC HEBP Pre Tax Insurance 010-21310 06/26/2014 2,316.04 
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL ( ... 112794 06/26/2014 TAC - HEBP Insurance 010-21310 06/26/2014 25,333.23 
OFFICE OF THE A.G. CHILO SU... DFTOOO1149 06/26/2014 CS 010-21300 06/26/2014 288.54 
OFFICE OF THE A.G. CHILD SU... DFTOOO1150 06/26/2014 CS 010-21300 06/26/2014 161.54 
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUN ... 112796 06/26/2014 Unemployment 010-21340 06/26/2014 240.04 

Metllfe Insurance 112791 06/26/2014 METlIFEJUNE 2014 010-401-40150 06/26/2014 1,282.02 
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 112821 06/27/2014 41637/COAUD 010-440-42350 06/27/2014 62.50 
CYPHER TECHNOLOGIES 112807 06/27/2014 INV. #1685/COCLK 01().440-42353 06/27/2014 120.00 
CYPHER TECHNOLOGIES 112807 06/27/2014 INV. #1686/COAUD 010-440-42353 06/27/2014 60.00 
CYPHER TECHNOLOGIES 112807 06/27/2014 INV. #1687/EOC 010-440-42353 06/27/2014 180.00 

CYPHER TECHNOLOGIES 112807 06/27/2014 INV. #1688/EOC 010-440-423S3 06/27/2014 120.00 
TYLER COUNTY TRACTOR 112820 06/27/2014 0001366/COJUD 010-4S3-43210 06/27/2014 7,500.00 

BELT HARRIS PECHACEK, LLP 112805 06/27/2014 INV.#2080/COAUD 010-40142668 06/27/2014 15,760.00 

FEDEX 112810 06/27/2014 2212-3061-2/COAUD 010-401-42111 06/27/2014 53.60 
PITNEY BOWES, INC. 112817 06/27/2014 0100-3109-00-4/COAUD 010-440-42101 06/27/2014 25.00 
MIKE'S FAMILY BBQ PIT 112814 06/27/2014 INV.#4OfTCSO 010-401-42178 06/27/2014 625.00 
NAGYPAL,KIM 112815 06/27/2014 REIMB./OSCLK 010-453-43210 06/27/2014 314.99 
NASH, MARTIN PCT. 1 112816 06/27/2014 MILEAGE/DETCOG 010-401-42233 06/27/2014 91.84 
STURROCK, STEVAN 112819 06/27/2014 PER DIEM/OFFICER INVOLVED ... 010-426-42659 06/27/2014 72.00 
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Check Rqlster Payable Dates: 6/16/2014·7/18/2014 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Projed: Account Key Post Date Amount 

WALMART COMMUNITY/GEC. •. 112823 06/27/2014 0428/CDA 010-419·42100 06/27/2014 85.79 

AT & T PHONES· ATLANTA, .•. 112804 06/27/2014 8011/JP.2 010-412·42500 06/27/201' 74.40 

DEROUEN, TAMARA l. 112808 06/27/2014 COURT REPORTER/6-19-14 010-415-42635 06/27/201' 373.00 

CTAT 2014 CONFERENCE 112806 06/27/2014 REGIS'/FULLER.5HARON 010-423-42650 06/27/201. 150.00 

AT & T LONG DISTANCE 112802 06/27/201. COMMISSIONER'S COURT 010-401-42519 06/27/2014 5.28 

AT & T LONG DISTANCE 112802 06/27/201. COUNTY ClERK 010-402-42500 06/27/201. 6.60 

AT & T LONG DISTANCE 112802 06/27/201. VETERAN'S SERVICE 010-405-42500 06/27/2014 3.40 

AT & T LONG DISTANCE 112802 06/27/201. DISTRICT CLERK 010-409-42500 06/27/2014 7.44 

AT & T LONG DISTANCE 112802 06/27/201. DISTRICT JUDGE 010-409-42500 06/27/2014 0.31 

AT&T LONG DISTANCE 112802 06/27/201' JP 1 010-411-42500 06/27/201. 5.33 

AT&T LONG DISTANCE 112802 06/27/2014 DISTRICT ATIORNEY 010-419-42500 06/27/2014 17.96 

AT & T LONG DISTANCE 112802 06/27/2014 TAX ASSESSOR 010-420-42500 06/27/201. 17.65 

AT & T LONG DISTANCE 112802 06/27/2014 COUNTY JUDGE 010-421-42500 06/27/201' 6.23 

AT & T LONG DISTANCE 112802 06/27/2014 COUNTY AUDITOR 010-422-42500 06/27/201' 12.30 

AT & T LONG DISTANCE 112802 06/27/2014 COUNTY TREASURER 010-423-42500 06/27/201. 0.85 

AT & T LONG DISTANCE 112802 06/27/2014 SHERIFF'S OFFICE 010-426-42500 06/27/201. 77.59 

AT & T LONG DISTANCE 112802 06/27/2014 DPS 010-430-42500 06/27/201. 11.52 

AT & T LONG DISTANCE 112802 06/27/2014 DRIVER'S LICENSE 010-430-42503 06/27/201. 0.22 

AT & T LONG DISTANCE 112802 06/27/2014 EXTENSION SERVICE 010-439-42500 06/27/201' 16.27 

VERIZON WIRELESS 112822 06/27/2014 5066-OOOO1/TCSO 010-426-42500 06/27/2014 164.24 

GUADERRAMA-MEZA, ADRIA... 112812 06/27/201. OVER PAYMENT/CASE#T87634 010-401-48000 06/27/2014 33.00 
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET .. DFTOOO1164 06/30/2014 Tyler County, TX Retirement 010-21320 06/30/2014 -90.34 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET .. DFTOOO1147 06/26/2014 Tyler County, TX Retirement 010-21320 06/26/2014 19,881.66 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET .. DFTOOO1166 06/30/2014 Tvler County, TX Retirement 010-21320 06/30/2014 90.34 

OFFICE OF THE A.G. CHiLD SU ... DFTOOO1174 07/10/2014 CS 010-21300 07/10/2014 288.54 

OFFICE OF THE A.G. CHiLD SU ... DFTOOO1175 07/10/2014 CS 010-21300 07/10/2014 161.54 

GLASS TECH 112866 07/11/2014 INV.#1212/JP.1 010-442-42411 07/11/2014 3,950.00 

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUN ... 112872 07/11/2014 INV,#131198/CLAIM PO-2013-... 010-401-42349 07/11/2014 5,000.00 

CYPHER TECHNOLOGIES 112861 07/11/2014 INV.#1704/TAX 010-440-42353 07/11/201' 60.00 

CYPHER TECHNOLOGIES 112861 07/11/2014 INV.#1705/COAUD 010-440-42353 07/11/2014 120.00 

CYPHER TECHNOLOGIES 112861 07/11/2014 INV.lt1706/COClK 010-440-42353 07/11/201' 60.00 

CYPHER TECHNOLOGIES 112861 07/11/2014 INV.lt1707/COCLK 010-440-42353 07/11/201. 60.00 

CYPHER TECHNOLOGIES 112861 07/11/2014 INV.ltI708/COClK 010-440-42353 07/11/2014 120.00 

CYPHER TECHNOLOGIES 112861 07/11/201' INV.#1708/COCLK 010-440-42101 07/11/201. 90.00 
CYPHER TECHNOLOGIES 112861 07/11/201' INV.01709/EDC 010-440-42353 07/11/2014 120.00 

CYPHER TECHNOLOGIES 112861 07/11/2014 INV.lt1709/EOC 010-440-42101 07/11/201' 90.00 

ZACHARY, JIM "CONSTABLE" 112874 07/11/2014 HOTEL/LAW ENFOR.CONF. 010-429-42661 07/11/2014 611.80 

MCCLURE, JOSH 112875 07/11/2014 INV.1t683184/EOC 010-442-42412 07/11/201' 120.00 

MCCLURE, JOSH 112875 07/11/2014 INV.1t683184/EOC 010-442-42412 07/11/201' 300.00 

FREEMAN, DALE 112864 07/11/201' REIMB./REGIS.BASIC CIVIL PR ... 010-424-42661 07/11/2014 75.00 

CLOY, LOU ANN 1128S9 07/11/201' PER DIEM/ADV.CRIMINAL LAW ... 010-419-42659 07/11/2014 200.00 
ZACHARY, JIM "CONSTABLE" 112874 07/11/201' TRAVEL EXP'/CONSTABLETRA ... 010-429-42661 07/11/2014 412.00 

SYSTEM ACCESS 112876 07/11/201' INV.#209/TCSO 010-440-42353 07/11/2014 300.00 

SYSTEM ACCESS 112876 07/11/2014 INV.#210/TCSO 010-440-42353 07/11/2014 300.00 
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Check Re&lster Payable Dates: 6/16/2014 - 7/18/2014 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

SYSTEM ACCESS 112876 07/11/201' INV.ff211/TCSO 010-440-423S3 07/11/201' 180.00 

SYSTEM ACCESS 112876 07/11/201' INV.ff213/TCSO 010-440-423S3 07/11/201. 300.00 

SYSTEM ACCESS 112876 07/11/201' INV.IIC13./TCSO 010-426-42413 07/11/201. 60.00 
TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAL 113060 07/18/201. PRE EMPLOY./TCSO 010-401-48000 07/18/201' 46.20 

SIRCHIE FINGERPRINT LABORA. .. 112989 07/18/201. OO-A7S979/TCSO 010-42s.42182 07/18/201' 555.33 

SIRCHIE FINGERPRINT LABORA. .. 112989 07/18/201. OO-A75979/TCSO 010-420.42182 07/18/201. 633.79 

TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 113017 07/18/201. 41637/COAUD 010-440-42350 07/18/2014 125.00 

TYLER TECHr-,tOLOGIES, INC. 113017 07/18/201' 41637/COAUD 010-440-42350 07/18/201' 37S.00 

TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 113017 07/18/201' 41637/COAUD 010-440-423S0 07/18/201' 31.2S 

LEGAL DIREaORIES PUBlISHI ... 112959 07/18/201. C430349/COCLK 010-40242100 07/18/201' 14.S0 

scon MERRIMAN, INC. 112985 07/18/201. TY02/DSCLK 010-440-42101 07/18/2014 366.50 

scon MERRIMAN, INC. 11298S 07/18/201. TY02/COCLK 010-40242100 07/18/201. 58.20 

SAFETY VISION 112983 07/18/201. TCS/TCSO 010-42642413 07/18/201. 274.67 

XEROX CORPORATION 113035 07/18/201' 711323717/DSCLK 010-440-42350 07/18/201. 148.S9 

TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAL 113060 07/18/201' PREEMPLOY/TCSO 010-401-48000 07/18/2014 46.20 

TDCA/TEXAS OISTRla COURT •.. 1130S8 07/18/201' REGIS/POUNDS,CHERYL 010-407-42659 07/18/201' 50.00 

TOCA/TEXAS DISTRICT COURT ... 113058 07/18/201. REGISt/NAGYPAl,KIM 010-407-42659 07/18/201. 50.00 

LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE-JAS ... 112956 07/18/201. 1063/TCSO 010-42s.424Dl 07/18/201. 264.80 

MANN, ROBERT H. ATTY. 112964 07/18/201. CAUSE NO.ll,250JRH 010-415-42634 07/18/201. 400.00 
MANN, ROBERT H. ATTY. 112964 07/18/201. CASUE NO.11,284JSN 010-408-42634 07/18/201. 400.00 
MCDONOUGH, TIMOTHY R. 112967 07/18/201' CAUSE NO.ll,432HJM 010-408-42634 07/18/201. 400.00 
MCDONOUGH, TIMOTHY R. 112967 07/18/201. CAUSE NO.ll,462-12,564RS 010-415-42634 07/18/201' 1,400.00 

MANN, ROBERT H. ATTY. 112964 07/18/201. CAUSE NO.ll,650 JSN 010-408-42634 07/18/201. 200.00 

WRIGHT, RUSSEll J. 113034 07/18/201. CAUSE NO.ll,780 MJD 010-408-42634 07/18/201. 400.00 
BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICES, ... 112899 07/18/201' CAUSE NO.ll,865MDG 010-408-42634 07/18/201. 400.00 
BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICES, ... 112899 07/18/201' CAUSE NO.ll,923JW 010-41542634 07/18/201. 400.00 
BYTHEWOOO LEGAL SERVICES, ... 112899 07/18/201. CP5/19,796 010-408-42637 07/18/201' 93.75 

BYTHEWODD LEGAl SERVICES, ... 112899 07/18/201. CP5/23,007 010-408-42637 07/18/201' 56.25 

BYTHEWOOD LEGAl SERVICES, ... 112899 07/18/201' CP5J23,015 010-408-42637 07/18/201. 56.25 

BYTHEWOOD LEGAl SERVICES, ... 112899 07/18/201' CP5/22,7.9 010-408-42637 07/18/201. 56.25 

BYTHEWOOD LEGAl SERVlCES, ... 112899 07/18/201' CPS/22,797 010-408-42637 07/18/201. 487.S0 

BYTHEWOOD LEGAl SERVICES, ... 112899 07/18/201. CPS/23,Ol1 010-408-42637 07/18/2014 56.25 

MCDONOUGH, TIMOTHY R. 112967 07/18/201. CAUSE NO.12,034 AMD 010-408-42634 07/18/201' 400.00 

BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICES, ... 112899 07/18/201. CAUSE NO.12,054KHG 010-40842634 07/18/201. 400.00 

MCDONOUGH, TIMOTHY R. 112967 07/18/201. CAUSE NO.12,120-12,123JA 010-40842634 07/18/201. 1,000.00 

MANN. ROBERT H. ATTY. 112964 07/18/201' CAUSE NO.12.12OJLA 010-40842634 07/18/201. 3,125.00 

MANN, ROBERT H. ATTY. 112964 07/18/2014 CAUSE NO. 12,ISSJRC 010-40842634 07/18/2014 200.00 

MANN, ROBERT H.ATTY. 112964 07/18/201' CAUSE NO.12,156JRC 010-40842634 07/18/201. 400.00 
WRIGHT, RUSSELLJ. 113034 07/18/201' CAUSE NO.12158,59&6OJC 010-40842634 07/18/201. BOO.OO 
BYTHEWQOD LEGAL SERVICES, ... 112899 07/18/201. CAUSE NO.12,176JEW 010-40842634 07/18/201. 400.00 
BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICES, ... 112899 07/18/201. CAUSE NO.12,206KHG 010-415-42634 07/18/201' 100.00 

BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICES, ... 112899 07/18/201. CAUSE NO.12,21S SYJ 010-408-42634 07/18/201' 400.00 

ADAMS. MITCH ATTY. 112884 07/18/201' CASUE NO.12,259CG 010-408-42634 07/18/201. 400.00 
MANN, ROBERT H. ATTY. 112964 07/18/201' CAUSE NO.12,309VRB 010-408-42634 07/18/201. 400.00 
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ADAMS, MITCH ATTY. 112884 07/18/2014 CAUSE NO.12,346SEJ 010-408-42634 07/18/2014 1,320.00 

MANN, ROBERT H. ATTY. 112964 07/18/2014 CAUSE'12,438JDSP 01G-415-42634 07/18/2014 400.00 

BYTHEWOOD LEGALSERVICES, ... 112899 07/18/2014 CAUSE NO.12,513JM 01G-415-42634 07/18/2014 400.00 

BYTHEWOOO LEGALSERVICES, •.• 112899 07/18/2014 CPS/23,299 010-408-42637 07/18/2014 206.25 

BYTHEWOOD LEGALSERVICES, ••• 112899 07/18/2014 CPS/23,295 010-408-42637 07/18/2014 168.75 

BYTHEWOOO LEGAL SERVICES".,112899 07/18/2014 CAUSE NO,12411AJO 01G-41S-42634 07/18/2014 400.00 

5PARKLETIS & SIERRA SPRINGS 112993 07/18/2014 S7611S212S04603/COJUD 010-440-42101 07/18/2014 261.87 

GUARDIAN FORCE SECURITY S ... 112943 07/18/2014 4862/COCL. 010-442-42412 07/18/2014 550.00 

BYTHEWOOO LEGAL SERVICES, ... 112899 07/18/2014 CAUSE NO.13-126JEW 01G-415-42634 07/18/2014 200.00 

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUN ... 113059 07/18/2014 INV .• 1312n/AUTO PHY, DAM ... 010-401-43621 07/18/2014 1,550.00 

SPARKLETIS & SIERRA SPRINGS 112994 07/18/2014 603060813217822/TCSO 010440-42101 07/18/2014 115.11 

LAKES AREA SEPTIC & SLUDGE ... 112955 07/18/2014 INV •• 1322/COJUD 010-442-42412 07/18/2014 116.75 

TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAL 113014 07/18/2014 PRE EMPLOy./rCSO 010-401-48000 07/18/2014 44.00 

SPARKLETIS & SIERRA SPRINGS 112995 07/18/2014 603060813230090/JP.l 010-440-42101 07/18/2014 18.55 

CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, ... 112902 07/18/2014 200-S028484-000/COAUO 010440-42677 07/18/2014 218.00 

US FLAG & FLAGPOLE SUPPLY, ... 113019 07/18/2014 INV .• ,4-0859/COJUO 010-442-42412 07/18/2014 102.90 

CHILD ABUSE & FORENSIC SER ... 112911 07/18/2014 INV .• I4-092/CDA 01G-419-42639 07/18/2014 950.00 

CHILD ABUSE & FORENSIC SER ••. 112908 07/18/2014 INV .• 14-1oo/CDA 010-419-42639 07/18/2014 918.00 

CHILD ABUSE & FORENSIC SER ... 112909 07/18/2014 INV •• 14-101/CDA 01G-419-42639 07/18/2014 918.00 

CHILD ABUSE & FORENSIC SER ... 112910 07/18/2014 INV •• 14-102/CDA 01G-419-42639 07/18/2014 918.00 

CHILD ABUSE & FORENSIC SER ... 112907 07/18/2014 INV .• 14-103/CDA 010419-42639 07/18/2014 918.00 

LIQUID ENVIORNMENTAL SOL ... 112962 07/18/2014 381658/TCSO 01G-427-42108 07/18/2014 159.08 

SOUTHWEST FILING & STORA. .. 112992 07/18/2014 INV •• 14458/COClK 010-402-42100 07/18/2014 73.15 

TYLER COUNTY SEARCH & RES ... 113061 07/18/2014 REIMB./TRUCK PARTS 010-401-42710 07/18/2014 168.99 

DIRECT SOLUTIONS 112925 07/18/2014 INV .• ,4930/COJUO 010-442-42106 07/18/2014 222.13 

DIRECT SOLUTIONS 112925 07/18/2014 INV .• 14934/TCSO 01G-427-42108 07/18/2014 802.01 

LAKES AREA SEPTIC & SLUDGE... 113049 07/18/2014 INV.115OB/ANNEX 010-442-42515 07/18/2014 116.75 

DIRECT SOLUTIONS 112925 07/18/2014 INV.115124/TCSO 010-440-42101 07/18/2014 315.00 

INNOVATIVE OFFICE SYSTEMS 112949 07/18/2014 TYLCOUCLE/COCLK 010-440-42101 07/18/2014 385.00 
PRINT ELECT 112979 07/18/2014 INV,.1747/COClK 010-401-42158 07/18/2014 379.68 

INNOVATIVE OFFICE SYSTEMS 112949 07/18/2014 TYLCOUCLE/COCLK 010440-42101 07/18/2014 54.73 

INNOVATIVE OFFICE SYSTEMS 112949 07/18/2014 TYLCOUDA/CDA 010-440-426n 07/18/2014 3.40 

INNOVATIVE OFFICE SYSTEMS 113046 07/18/2014 TYLCOUDA/CDA 010-440-426n 07/18/2014 27.54 

TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAL 113014 07/18/2014 PREEMPLOY./TCSO 010-401-48000 07/18/2014 50.00 

TYLER COUNTY TRACTOR 113016 07/18/2014 1353/TCSO 01G-427-42108 07/18/2014 2.10 

TYLER COUNTY TRACTOR 113016 07/18/2014 0001366/COJUO 010-442-42412 07/18/2014 71.89 

STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 0 ... 112997 07/18/2014 103363/TCSO 010-426-42100 07/18/2014 13.86 
STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 0 ... 112997 07/18/2014 103363/TCSO 010-426-42100 07/18/2014 23.88 

STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 0 ... 112997 07/18/2014 104307/COAUO 010-420-42100 07/18/2014 60.15 

STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 0 ... 112997 07/18/2014 104307/COAUD 010-422-42100 07/18/2014 6.29 

STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 0 ... 112997 07/18/2014 104307/COAUD 010-422-42100 07/18/2014 12.74 
STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 0 ... 112997 07/18/2014 104307/COAUO 010422-42100 07/18/2014 30.44 

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE ... 113005 07/18/2014 17460025764003/COCLK 010-402-42500 07/18/2014 69.54 
SYSTEM ACCESS 113057 07/18/2014 INV .• 214/TCSO 010-440-42353 07/18/2014 360.00 
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TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE ... 113OO5 07/18/201. 17460025764/COCLK 010-402-42500 07/18/201. 75.03 

SYSTEM ACCESS 113057 07/18/201' INV.021'/TCSO 010-440-42101 07/18/201' 250.00 

BROWN-ZETO, CHRISTINE R. 112897 07/18/201' CPS CAUSE NO.22,797 010-408-42637 07/18/201' 750.00 

MCDONOUGH, TIMOTHY R. 112967 07/18/201. CAUSE NO.22,967 010-408-42634 07/18/201' 600.00 

PITNEY BOWES 112976 07/18/201. 2299032/TAX 010-440-42677 07/18/201' 270.00 

BROWN-ZETO, CHRISTINE R. 112897 07/18/201. CPS CAUSE NO.23,147 010-408-42637 07/18/201. 675.00 

WHISENHANT,lIND5EY, Am 113029 07/18/201. CPS CAUSE NO.23,295 010-408-42637 07/18/2014 225.00 

WHISENHANT,lINDSEY, Am 113029 07/18/201. CPS/23,299 010-408-42637 07/18/201' 112.50 

WHISENHANT,lINDSEY, Am 113029 07/18/201. CPS/23,31. 010-408-42637 07/18/201' 131.25 

FUlLER, JOHN 113044 07/18/201' REIMB.UNIFORMS/CONST.PCT ... OI0-425-42661 07/18/201. 398.25 

INOOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 112947 07/18/201' 18S084/TAX 010-420-42100 07/18/201. 9.98 

INOOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 112947 07/18/201. SUPPLIES 010-419-42100 07/18/201. 8.99 

INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 112947 07/18/201. INK 010-440-42101 07/18/201' 708.92 

INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 112947 07/18/201. 186597/VET. 010-405-42100 07/18/201' 26.28 

INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 112947 07/18/2014 183748/COJUO 010-440-42101 07/18/201. 45.99 

INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 112947 07/18/201. INK& RIBBON 010-407-42100 07/18/201. 42.57 

INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 112947 07/18/201' INK& RIBBON 010-440-42101 07/18/201. 82.97 

INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 112947 07/18/2014 2477.22NFr.SRV. 010-405-42100 07/18/2014 42.05 

INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 112947 07/18/2014 187474/D5ClK 010-407-42100 07/18/2014 36.25 

tNDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 112947 07/18/201. 2478079/VER.SRV. 010-405-42100 07/18/2014 17.74 

WATSON PLUMBING 113027 07/18/201. INV.#25215/TCSO 010-442-42411 07/18/201. 704.00 

CIT 112912 07/18/2014 930-0039.77-000/JP.l 010-440-42677 07/18/201. 85.30 

CERTIFIED PAYMENTS NO.1, L.. 113041 07/18/2014 INV.#266/COClK 010-440-42101 07/18/201' 98.00 

FEDEX 112938 07/18/2014 1706.(J613-2/TCSO 010-401-42111 07/18/2014 46.60 

AVAYA, INC. 112891 07/18/201. 010194644S/TAX 010-420-42500 07/18/2014 60.00 

JASPER FORD, LINCOLN 112953 07/18/2014 TYLEI0/TCSO 010-426-42413 07/18/2014 42.50 

ELLIOTT ELECTRIC SUPPLY, INC. 112933 07/18/2014 3223109/COJUD 010-442-42412 07/18/201. 341.96 

ELLIOTT ELEcr'RIC SUPPLY, INC. 112933 07/18/201. 3223109 010-442-42412 07/18/201. 109.48 

ELUOTT ELECTRIC SUPPLY, INC. 112933 07/18/201. 3223109/COJUD 010-442-42412 07/18/201' 588.32 

FMMS HOLDINGS OF TEXAS, L ... 112939 07/18/201. INV.#3369/JP.2 010-401-42643 07/18/201. 1,950.00 

BJ TRANSPORT SERVICE, INC. 112894 07/18/201. INV.#3373/JP.l 010-401-42643 07/18/201. 225.00 

BJ TRANSPORT SERVICE, INC. 112894 07/18/201' INV.#3374/JP.l 010-401-42643 07/18/201. 225.00 

FMMS HOLDINGS OF TEXAS, L. .. 112939 07/18/201' INV.#337S/JP.2 010-401-42643 07/18/201. 1,950.00 

BJ TRANSPORT SERVICE, INC. 112894 07/18/201' INV.#337S/JP.l 010-401-42643 07/18/201' 225.00 

BJ TRANSPORT SERVICE, INC. 112894 07/18/201. INV.#3368/JP.l 010-401-42643 07/18/201' 225.00 

BJ TRANSPORT SERVICE, INC. 112894 07/18/201. INV.#3382/JP.l 010-401-42643 07/18/201. 250.00 

8J TRANSPORT SERVICE, INC. 112894 07/18/2014 INV.#3384/JP.2 010-401-42643 07/18/2014 250.00 

8J TRANSPORT SERVICE, INC. 112894 07/18/201. INY"'338S/JP.2 010-401-42643 07/18/201. 250.00 

FMMS HOLDINGS OF TEXAS, L. .. 112939 07/18/2014 INV.#3410/JP.l 010-401-42643 07/18/201. 1,950.00 

FMMS HOLDINGS OF TEXAS, L.. 112939 07/18/201' INY.#3443/JP.l 010-401-42643 07/18/201. 1,950.00 

FMMS HOLDINGS OF TEXAS, L.. 112939 07/18/201' INY.#3491/JP.l 010-401-42643 07/18/201. 1,950.00 

FMMS HOLDINGS OF TEXAS, L. .. 112939 07/18/201. INV.#3492/JP.1 010-401-42643 07/18/201' 1,950.00 

FMMS HOLDINGS OF TEXAS, L. .. 112939 07/18/201. INV.#3495/JP.l 010-401-42643 07/18/201' 1,950.00 

QUILL CORPORATION 112980 07/18/201. C768S681/GAME WARDEN 010-401-42215 07/18/201. 53.98 
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QUILL CORPORATION 112980 07/18/2014 C7309806/EOC 010-440-42101 07/18/2014 71.99 

TYLER COUNTY BOOSTER 113013 07/18/2014 INV.#3600/COCLK 010-401-42158 07/18/2014 48.00 

TYLER COUNTY BOOSTER 113013 07/18/2014 INV.#3601/COCLK 010-401-42158 07/18/2014 90.00 

TYLER COUNTY BOOSTER 113013 07/18/2014 INV.#3615/COAUD 010-401-42616 07/18/2014 54.30 

SPARKLms & SIERRA SPRINGS 112996 07/18/2014 2154939361084/TAX 010-440-42101 07/18/2014 26.61 

ACE IMAGEWEAR 112883 07/18/2014 3719/COJUO 010-442-42150 07/18/2014 105.80 

QUILL CORPORATION 112980 07/18/2014 CS421407/0P5 010-430-42100 07/18/2014 26.99 

EAST TEXAS SUPPORT SERVlCE •.• 112929 07/18/2014 3RD. QTR. 2014/COAUD 010-401-42352 07/18/2014 3,750.00 

QUILL CORPORATION 112980 07/18/2014 C6076298/TAX 010-420-42100 07/18/2014 101.98 

QUILL CORPORATION 112980 07/18/2014 C6076298{TAX 010-420-42100 07/18/2014 347.94 

TYLER COUNTY BOOSTER 113013 07/18/2014 INV.,,4121/COAUD 010-401-42616 07/18/2014 100.50 

DAVIDSON DOC SOLUTIONS 112920 07/18/2014 681242/JP .1 010-440-42677 07/18/2014 93.20 

DAVIDSON DOC SOLUTIONS 113042 07/18/2014 681242/JP .1 010-440-42617 07/18/2014 97.86 

TYLER COUNTY BOOSTER 113013 07/18/2014 INV."4206/COAUD 010-401-42616 07/18/2014 100.50 

TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAl/IN ••• 113015 07/18/2014 PT.ff46516DSJR(TCSO 010-401-42231 07/18/2014 357.36 

TEXAS IMAGING SYSTEMS, INC •.. 113006 07/18/2014 603-0097404-001{TCSO 010-440-42677 07/18/2014 188.40 

INNOVATIVE lEASING 112948 07/18/2014 603-0034127-OO2{TAX 010-440-42677 07/18/2014 867.99 

INNOVATIVE LEASING 112948 07/18/2014 603-0041957-OOO/COA 010-440-42677 07/18/2014 165.00 

LEAF 112958 07/18/2014 1C1O-1360627-()()1/COAUD 010-440-42677 07/18/2014 79.61 

RADIOLOGY ASSOOATE LLP 112981 07/18/2014 5145-37006433SOO2/TCSO 010-401-42231 07/18/2014 300.00 

ENVlROTEST, LTD 112936 07/18/2014 INV.#5170/COJUD 010-401-42178 07/18/2014 3,431.00 

DON'S LOCKSMITH 112927 07/18/2014 5-29-14/COJUD 010-442-42412 07/18/2014 245.00 

LARRY TREST AUTO BROKERS, .•. 112957 07/18/2014 5-29-14{TCSO 010-426-42401 07/18/2014 280.00 

JASPER COUNTY 113048 07/18/2014 JUNE 2014 INMATE HOUSING/ •.. Ol0-401-42231 07/18/2014 12,648.15 

WEST BLUFF EMERGENCY PHY ... 113067 07/18/2014 ACCf.#DVIOOO32540114/TCSO 010-401-42231 07/18/2014 649.20 

JARROns PHARMACY 113047 07/18/2014 JUNE 2014/TCSO 010-401-42231 07/18/2014 1,960.34 

TOMPKINS, MICKEY, CSR 113009 07/18/2014 CPS CLUSTER COURT/DSJUD 01()-4()8-42638 07/18/2014 190.00 

TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAl/IN ... 113015 07/18/2014 PT#46859LCW{TCSO 010-401-42231 07/18/2014 430.14 

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC. 112974 07/18/2014 596507{TCSO 010-426-42413 07/18/2014 198.18 

TIMBERMAN'S SUPPLY 113007 07/18/2014 12032/COJUD 010-442-42412 07/18/2014 119.00 

PARKER LUMBER - WOODVILLE 112975 07/18/2014 22720/COJUD 010-442-42412 07/18/2014 910.80 

PARKER LUMBER - WOODVILLE 112975 07/18/2014 22725/COJUD 010-442-42412 07/18/2014 728.14 

EXCEL CAR WASH, INC. 112937 07/18/2014 JUNE 2014/TCSO 010-426-42400 07/18/2014 248.75 

TOLARS FEED & OUTDOOR SU ••. 113008 07/18/2014 STMT.#f17645/TCSO 010-426-42656 07/18/2014 263.47 

TIMBERMAN'S SUPPl V 113007 07/18/2014 12034{TCSO 010-427-42108 07/18/2014 62.30 

PARKER LUMBER - WOODVILLE 112975 07/18/2014 22760/TCSO 010-427-42108 07/18/2014 269.07 

WILBARGER COUNTY 113030 07/18/2014 6/8-9/14PLW-TCSO 010-401-42231 07/18/2014 70.00 

TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAl/IN... 113015 07/18/2014 PT#17192Al/TCSO 010-401-42231 07/18/2014 411.91 

WAlUNG SIGNS & GRAPHICS 113025 07/18/2014 6-10-14{TCSO 010-453-43600 07/18/2014 520.00 

WAlUNG SIGNS & GRAPHICS 113025 07/18/2014 6-11-14/COJUO 010-442-42150 07/18/2014 218.40 

CITY OF WOODVILLE 112913 07/18/2014 00001903/COCLK 010-442-42516 07/18/2014 100.29 

CITY OF WOODVILLE 112913 07/18/2014 00002592/ANNEX 2 010-442-42515 07/18/2014 106.37 

CITY OF WOODVILLE 112913 07/18/2014 01024002{TAX 010-442-42517 07/18/2014 305.55 

CITY OF WOODVILLE 112913 07/18/2014 05119001/JUST.CTR. 010-442-42511 07/18/2014 2,783.80 
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CITY OF WOODVILLE 112913 07/18/201. 07152001/COURTHOUSE 010-442-42515 07/18/201' 126.02 

CITY OF WOODVILLE 112913 07/18/201. 07152002/CDA 010-442-42515 07/18/201. 808.26 
WALMART COMMUNITY/GEe... 113026 07/18/201. 0824/JUPRO 010-440-42101 07/18/201. 241.86 

ENTERGY 112934 07/18/201. 1727262/JUST. CRT. 010-442-42511 07/18/201. 64.75 

WINDSTREAM 113031 01/18/2014 125059392/JP.3 010-413-42500 07/18/201. 77.23 

AT & T· 019 OATA PROC. 112878 01/18/201' DSL#2968/COAUD 010-440-42101 07/18/201. 819.21 

ENTERGY 112934 07/18/201. 2977369/WHEAT BLDG. 010-442-42512 07/18/2014 274.68 

ENTERGY 112934 07/18/201' 31.6058/COCLK 010-442-42516 07/18/201. 26.23 

ENTERGY 112934 07/18/201. 3'68292/BEST.BLOG. 010-442-42516 07/18/201. 777.77 

ENTERGY 112934 07/18/201. 3738638/VENDORS 010-442-42515 07/18/201' 10.20 

ENTERGY 112934 07/18/201. 4066817/DOLLAR STORE BLDG. 010-442-42515 07/18/201' 24.75 

AT & T PHONES· ATLANTA,... 112879 01/18/201. COMMISSINER'S COURT 010-401-42519 07/18/201' 2S2.13 

AT & T PHONES· ATLANTA,... 112879 07/18/201' COUNTY ClERK 010-402-42500 07/18/201' 327.38 
AT&T PHONES·ATLANTA, ... 112879 07/18/201' VETERAN'S SERVICE 010-405-42500 07/18/201. 245.06 

AT & T PHONES· ATLANTA,... 112879 07/18/201. DISTRICT CLERK 010-407-42500 07/18/2014 66.93 
AT & T PHONES· ATLANTA,... 112879 07/18/201. DISTRICT JUDGE 010-409-42500 07/18/201' 32.39 

AT & T PHONES· ATLANTA,... 112879 07/18/201. JP.l 010-411-42500 07/18/201' 161.07 

AT & T PHONES· ATlANTA,... 112879 07/18/201. DISTRICT ATTORNEY 010-419-42500 07/18/201. 226.73 

AT & T PHONES· ATLANTA,... 112879 07/18/201' TAX ASSESSOR 010-420-42500 07/18/201. 411.28 

AT & T PHONES· ATLANTA.... 112879 07/18/201' COUNTY JUOGE 010-421-42500 07/18/201' 159.81 

AT & T PHONES· ATLANTA.... 112879 07/18/201. COUNTY AUDITOR 010-422-42500 07/18/201. 85.73 

AT & T PHONES· ATLANTA,... 112879 07/18/201. COUNTY TREASURER 010-423-42500 07/18/2014 32.39 

AT & T PHONES· ATLANTA,... 112879 01/18/201' SHERIFF'S OFFICE 010-426-42500 07/18/2014 1,039.39 

AT & T PHONES· ATLANTA,... 112879 01/18/201' DPS 010-430-42500 07/18/201. 222.82 

AT&T PHONES·ATLANTA, ... 112879 07/18/201. PARKS/WILDlIFE 010-430-42502 07/18/201. 52.59 

AT & T PHONES· ATLANTA,... 112879 07/18/201. DRIVER'S LICENSE 010-430-42503 07/18/201. 105.18 

AT & T PHONES· ATLANTA.... 112879 01/18/2014 EXTENSION SERVICE 010-439-42500 07/18/201' 105.18 

AT & T PHONES· ATLANTA,... 112879 07/18/201' DATA PROCESSING 010-440-42350 07/18/2014 208.76 

AT&T PHONES·ATLANTA, ... 112879 07/18/201. ELEVATOR 010-442-42422 07/18/201. 90.73 

ENTERGY 112934 07/18/201. 521353/TCSO 010-442-42511 07/18/201' 123.71 

ENTERGY 112934 07/18/201. 521552/COURTHOUSE 010-442-42515 07/18/201. 1,671.47 

ENTERGY 112934 01/18/201. 521577/JUST.CTR. 010-442-42511 07/18/2014 3,457.38 

ENTERGY 112934 01/18/2014 619032/TAX 010-442-42517 01/18/2014 473.90 

PARKER LUM8ER· WOODVILLE 112975 07/18/201' 22759/SEARCH & RESCUE 010-401-42710 07/18/201. 28.98 
MODICA BROS. 112968 07/18/201' JUNE 2014/COJUD 010-442-42412 07/18/201. 462.93 

MODICA BROS. 112968 07/18/201. OIL CHANGE 010-426-42400 07/18/201. 122.35 

MODICA BROS. 112968 07/18/2014 TIRES 010-426-42401 07/18/2014 338.27 

MODICA BROS. 112968 07/18/201. BRAKES 010-426-42413 07/18/201. 159.72 

MODICA BROS. 112968 01/18/2014 AlC REPAIR 010-426-42415 07/18/201. 58.38 

PARKER LUMBER - WOODVILLE 112975 01/18/201' 22759/SEARCH & RESCUE 010-401-42710 07/18/2014 7.78 

WALLING SIGNS & GRAPHICS 113025 07/18/201' 6-23-14/COJUD 0,0-442-42.,2 07/18/201' 40.00 
WALLING SIGNS & GRAPHICS 113025 07/18/201. 6-25-1'/TCSO 010-427-42150 07/18/201. 45.00 

DON'S LOCKSMITH 112927 07/18/201. 6-30-1./COJUD 010-442-42412 07/18/201. 176.00 

LARRY TREST AUTO BROKERS, ... 112957 01/18/2014 6-4-14TCSO 010-426-42413 07/18/2014 139.49 
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LARRY TREST AUTO BROKERS, ... 112957 07/18/201. 6-S-1'{TCSO 010-426-42413 07/18/201. 85.00 
WALLING SIGNS & GRAPHICS 113025 07/18/201. 6~-1'/COJUD 010-442-42412 07/18/201' 90.00 

NEW WAVE COMMUNICATIO ••• 112971 07/18/201. OS2716S01{TCSO 010-427-42108 07/18/201' 105.06 

FULLER, SHARON 113045 01/18/2014 TRAVEL EXP./REGION 10 MTG. 010-423-42659 07/18/201' 36.65 

WEATHERFORD, BRYAN 113066 01/18/2014 PER DIEM/136TH ANN. CONF. 010-426-42659 07/18/201. 200.00 
STURROCK, STEVAN 113056 07/18/201' PER DIEM/136TH ANN. CONF. 010-426-42659 07/18/201. 200.00 
TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAL/IN ... 113015 07/18/201. PT"6578{TCSO 010-401-42231 07/18/2014 1,143.39 

FREEMAN, DALE 113043 07/18/201' HOTEL/BASIC CIVIL PROC.TRN ... 010-424-42661 07/18/201. 166.82 

BLANCHETTE, JACQUES JUDGE 113038 07/18/201' MllEAGE/TCDRS CONFERENCE 010-421-42189 07/18/201' 260.40 

ARROWHEAD SCIENTIFIC, INC. 112890 07/18/201. INV.#71264/TCSO 010-426-42150 07/18/201. 434.02 

OFFICE DEPOT 112972 07/18/201. 62203117/COCLK 010-402-42100 07/18/201. 3.98 
OFFICE DEPOT 112972 01/18/2014 62203117/COCLK 010-401-42158 07/18/201. 179.40 

MOHAWK REAL ESTATE REPAIR 113051 01/18/201' INV.#730083/NUTR.CTR. 010-442-42412 07/18/201' 730.75 

MOHAWK REAL ESTATE REPAIR 113051 07/18/201' INV.#7301OO/COJUD 010-442-42412 07/18/201' 193.00 

MOHAWK REAl ESTATE REPAIR 113051 07/18/201' INV.#7301oo/COJUD 010-442-42412 07/18/201. 905.00 

CANON SOLUTIONS AMERICA 112903 07/18/201. SR4199/COAUD 010-440-42677 07/18/201. 38.00 
RADIOLOGY ASSOCIATE LlP 112981 07/18/201. PT#92360407156{TCSO 010-401-42231 07/18/201. 325.00 
U PUMP IT - GARDNER OIL 113018 07/18/201. UP TYCO COURTHOUSE /COJUD 010-442-42412 07/18/201. 393.34 

U PUMP IT - GARDNER OIL 113018 07/18/201' UP TYLERCOSH/TCSO 010-426-42400 07/18/201' 10,303.66 

PITNEY BOWES 112976 07/18/201' 8447477/TCSO &JP.l 010-440-42677 07/18/201' 277.74 

TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAL 113014 07/18/201' PRE EMPLOY/TCSO 010-401-48000 07/18/201. 44.00 
ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFTW .•. 112932 07/18/201. T94179/COCLK 010-401-42158 07/18/201. 562.70 

ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFTW ••. 112932 07/18/201. T9.,79/COClJ( 010-401-42158 07/18/201. 562.70 

AT & T PHONES - CAROLSTRE ... 112881 07/18/201. 9117INTERNET/DPS 010-430-42500 07/18/201' 57.90 

PITNEY BOWES - PURCHASE P ... 112977 07/18/201' 8000-9090-0771-2750/T AX 010-401-42111 07/18/201' 121.35 

RADIOLOGY ASSOCIATE LlP 112981 07/18/201. PT#92360415966/TCSO 010-401-42231 07/18/201. 38.00 

VERIZON WIRELESS 113021 07/18/201. 2033-OOOO1/JP .• 010--41 .... 2500 07/18/201. 60.00 
VERIZON WIRELESS 113024 07/18/201. DSJUD 010--410--42500 07/18/201. 98.63 
VERIZON WIRELESS 113024 01/18/2014 COAUD 010-422-42500 07/18/201' 232.20 

VERIZON WIRELESS 113020 07/18/201' 6855-OOOO1/TCSO 010-426-42500 07/18/201' 1,472.76 

VERIZON WIRELESS 113020 07/18/201' CONST. 010-429-42500 07/18/201. 384.35 

VERIZON WIRELESS 113062 07/18/201. 5066-OOOO1{TCSO 010-426-42500 07/18/201. 164.19 

VERIZON WIRELESS 113064 07/18/2014 8386-OOOO2/VET. 010-405-42500 07/18/201. 80.12 

DEEP EAST TEXAS COUNCIL OF •.. 112922 07/18/2014 APRIL-JUNE2014 LUNCHEON/ ... 010-401-42233 07/18/201' 81.50 

DEEP EAST TEXAS COUNCIL OF ... 112923 07/18/2014 MEMB.DUES 2014-15/COJUD 010-401-42650 07/18/2014 1,673.62 

CHESTER VOLUNTEER FIRE DE... 112905 07/18/2014 Monthly Allowance 010-401-42701 07/18/2014 150.00 

SHADY GROVE VOLUNTEER Fl... 112988 07/18/2014 Monthly Allowance 010-401-42701 07/18/2014 150.00 

WOODVILLE VOLUNTEER FIRE ... 113033 07/18/2014 Monthly Allowance 010-401-42701 07/18/201. 150.00 

OFFICE DEPOT 112972 07/18/201. 62203117/COCLK 010-402-42100 07/18/2014 29.03 

GT DISTRIBUTORS, INC. 112942 07/18/201. 003939{TCSO 010-426-42150 07/18/201. 108.35 

GT DISTRIBUTORS, INC. 112942 07/18/2014 003939{TCSO 010-426-42150 07/18/201. 71.42 

GT DISTRIBUTORS, INC. 112942 07/18/2014 003939{TCSO 010-426-42150 07/18/201' 24.45 

GT DISTRIBUTORS, INC. 112942 07/18/2014 003939{TCSO 010-426-42150 07/18/201. 335.60 

GT DISTRIBUTORS, INC. 112942 07/18/2014 003939{TCSO 010-426-42150 07/18/201. 29.85 
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GT DISTRIBUTORS, INC. 112942 07/18/2014 003939/TCSO 01D-426-42150 07/18/2014 70.35 

GT DISTRIBUTORS, INC. 112942 07/18/2014 003939/TCSO 01D-426-42150 07/18/2014 9.90 

DAVIDSON DOCUMENT SOlUT ... 112921 07/18/2014 lK0124/COQ.K 010-440-42423 07/18/2014 11S.OO 

ALlAN SHIVERS LIBRARY AND ... 112886 07/18/2014 3RD. QTR. ALLOTMENT 2014/ .. , 01Q..401-42649 07/18/2014 29,375.00 

PAGE,JENNIFER 113053 07/18/2014 TRAVEL EXP. JUNE 2014/EXT. 01D-439-42225 07/18/2014 424.00 

SULLIVAN'S HARDWARE 112998 07/18/2014 JUNE 2014/COJUO 010-442-42412 07/18/2014 187.21 

CANDY ClEANERS 112901 07/18/2014 JUNE 2014rrCSO 01D-426-42150 07/18/2014 264.13 

SULLIVAN'S HARDWARE 112998 07/18/2014 JUNE 2014/TCSO 01D-427-42108 07/18/2014 119.98 

TYLER COUNTY APPRAISAL 015 ... 113012 07/18/2014 3RO. QTR.ALLOCATION/COJUD 010-401-42218 07/18/2014 37,298.35 

SYSTEM ACCESS 113000 07/18/2014 INV.#JVl68/JUPRO 010-440-42353 07/18/2014 60.00 
PAGE, JENNIFER 113053 07/18/2014 TRAVEL EXP. MAY 2014/EXT. 01D-439-42225 07/18/2014 74.48 

COW GOVERNMENT, INC. 113040 07/18/2014 9747904/COJUD 010-440-42101 07/18/2014 719.38 

COW GOVERNMENT, INC. 113040 07/18/2014 974790/COJUD 010-440-42101 07/18/2014 182.74 

COW GOVERNMENT, INC. 113040 07/18/2014 9747904/COAUO 010-440-42101 07/18/2014 915.00 

COUNTY INFORMATION RESO ... 112918 07/18/2014 INV.#SOPOO2519/COJUD 010-440-42600 07/18/2014 156.00 

MANN, ROBERT H. ATTY. 112964 07/18/2014 TRN NO.9149533606AAM 010-408-42634 07/18/2014 400.00 
COCAT % CELESTE BICHSEL 113039 07/18/2014 ASSOC.DUES/OSClK 01Q..407-42650 07/18/2014 125.00 

DEll MARKETING loP. 112924 07/18/2014 006789522/TCSO 01D-453-43210 07/18/2014 619.00 

DEll MARKETING LP. 112924 07/18/2014 006789522/TCSO 010-453-43210 07/18/2014 619.00 

DEll MARKETING LP. 112924 07/18/2014 006789522/TCSO 010-453-43210 07/18/2014 619.00 

DEll MARKETING LP. 112924 07/18/2014 006789522/fCSO 01D-453-43210 07/18/2014 619.00 
DEll MARKETING LP. 112924 07/18/2014 006789522/TCSO 01D-453-43210 07/18/2014 619.00 
DEll MARKETING LP. 112924 07/18/2014 00678952/TCSO 01D-453-43210 07/18/2014 619.00 

DEll MARKETING LP. 112924 07/18/2014 006789522/EOC 010-453-43210 07/18/2014 619.00 

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE (POSTAG ... 112846 07/03/2014 METER ACCT.#49892169/POS ... 010-401-42111 07/03/2014 1,122.00 

CYPHER TECHNOLOGIES 112851 07/03/2014 INV.#1695/EOC 010-440-42353 07/03/2014 120.00 

CYPHER TECHNOLOGIES 112851 07/03/2014 INY.#1696/EOC 01Q.44().42353 07/03/2014 180.00 

CYPHER TECHNOLOGIES 112851 07/03/2014 INV.#1697/DSClK 01Q.44().42353 07/03/2014 120.00 

CYPHER TECHNOLOGIES 112851 07/03/2014 INV.#1698/DSClK 010-440-42353 07/03/2014 120.00 

CYPHER TECHNOLOGIES 112851 07/03/2014 INV.#1699/EOC 010-440-42353 07/03/2014 120.00 

CYPHER TECHNOLOGIES 112851 07/03/2014 tNV.#1699/EOC 010-440-42101 07/03/2014 90.00 
CYPHER TECHNOLOGIES 112851 07/03/2014 tNY.#1700/EOC 010-440-42353 07/03/2014 300.00 
CYPHER TECHNOLOGIES 112851 07/03/2014 INV.#1701IfAX 010-440-42353 07/03/2014 60.00 
CYPHER TECHNOLOGIES 112851 07/03/2014 INV.#1702/EOC 010-440-42353 07/03/2014 120.00 

CYPHER TECHNOLOGIES 112851 07/03/2014 INV.#1702/EOC 010-440-42101 07/03/2014 90.00 
SYSTEM ACCESS 112843 07/03/2014 INV#208IfCSO 010-440-42353 07/03/2014 60.00 
PITNEY BOWES + REFill BY PH ... 112834 07/03/2014 ACCT.#17471657/POSTAGE C ... 01Q..401-42111 07/03/2014 1,500.00 

ZEAVIN, JENNIFER WHEAT 112850 07/03/2014 3RD.QTR. lEASE 2014/WHEAT ... 010-442-42220 07/03/2014 250.00 
ROBERTS, JULIA WHEAT 112838 07/03/2014 3RD.QTR.lEASE 2014/WHEAT ... 010-442-42220 07/03/2014 250.00 
WHEAT, JOSIAH, JR. 112849 07/03/2014 3RD QTR.lEASE 2014/WHEAT... 010-442-42220 07/03/2014 250.00 

SEALE, ELIZABETH WHEAT 112840 07/03/2014 3RD. QTR. lEASE 2014/WHEAT...OI0-442-42220 07/03/2014 250.00 

GREGORY,OONECE 112830 07/03/2014 PARKING & MllEAGE/l19TH... 01Q..402-426S9 07/03/2014 341.83 

SAUNDERS, JACQUELINE SUE 112839 07/03/2014 MllEAGE/DETCOG-FHAST WK ... 01Q..401-42233 07/03/2014 57.92 

WAlMARTCOMMUNITY/GEc... 112847 07/03/2014 6915/COJUO 010-442-42412 07/03/2014 47.54 
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WALMART COMMUNITY/GEe. .. 112847 07/03/201' 7809(TCSO 010-42742108 07/03/201. 267.68 

RENAISSNACE HOTEL- AUSTIN 112835 07/03/201. REGIS./BROWN,.IANET 010-40142158 07/03/201' 1,020.05 

RIVERS, DEAN (GERALDINE) 112836 07/03/201. PER DIEM/SEC. OF STATE ELEe... 010-40142158 07/03/201' 175.00 

BROWN, JANET 112826 07/03/201. PER DIEM/SEC. OF STATE ELEC ... 010-40142158 07/03/201. 175.00 

MURRAY, KIMBERLY 112831 07/03/201. PER DIEM/SEe. OF STATE ELEC ... 010-40142158 07/03/201. 175.00 

WAlSTON, MARILYN KATRINA 112848 07/03/201' PER DIEM/SEC. OF STATE ElEC ... 010-40142158 07/03/201. 175.00 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET .. DFTOOOl172 07/10/2014 Tyler County, TX Retirement 010-21320 07/10/2014 18,163.10 

BLANCHEnE, JACQUES JUDGE 112852 07/09/201' PER DIEM/TCDRS CONFERENCE 010-42142189 07/09/201. 100.00 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 112854 07/10/201' FICA 010-21300 07/10/201. 12,462.60 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 112854 07/10/201. Federal Withholding 010-21300 07/10/201. 9,188.07 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 112854 07/10/201. Medicare 010-21300 07/10/201. 2,914.50 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 112853 07/09/201. PAYROll TRANSFER 010-29999 07/09/201' 73,185.73 

Fund 010 - GENERAL FUND Total: 552.681.64 

Fund: 021- ROAD & BRIDGE I 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/VISA 112738 06/20/201. #0159 PCT.l 021~2659 06/20/201' 465.75 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 112772 06/26/201. FICA 021-21300 06/26/201. 1,279.68 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 112772 06/26/201. Federal Withholding 021-21300 06/26/201. 1,049.44 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 112772 06/26/201' Medicare 021-21300 06/26/201. 299.28 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROll 112771 06/25/201' PAYROLL TRANSFER 021-29999 06/25/201. 7,257.25 

AFLAC iNSURANCE 112776 06/26/201. AFLAC-Accident 021-21330 06/26/201. 26.97 

AFLAC iNSURANCE 112776 06/26/201. AFLAC-(ancer 021-21330 06/26/201. 32.20 

OFFICE OF THE A.G. CHILD SU... DFTOOOl146 06/26/201. CS 021-21300 06/26/201. 276.92 

METLIFE - GROUP BENEFITS 112779 06/26/201' METLIFE 021-21300 06/26/201. 10.71 

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL ( ... 112794 06/26/201. TAC HEBP Pre Tax Insurance 021-21310 06/26/201. 184.57 

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL ( ... 112794 06/26/201. TAC - HERP Insurance 021-21310 06/26/201' 2,352.14 

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUN ... 112796 06/26/201. Unemployment 021-21340 06/26/201. 20.24 

MetLife Insurance 112791 06/26/201' METLIFE JUNE 2014 021..()OC1....4(1120 06/26/201. 297.66 

AT & T LONG DISTANCE 112802 06/27/201. PCT.l 021-(100-42500 06/27/201. 2.84 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET .. DFTOOO1147 06/26/201. Tyler County, TX Retirement 021·21320 06/26/201. 1,869.61 

OFFICE OF THE A.G. CHILD 5U ... DFTOOOI171 07/10/201. CS 021·21300 07/10/201' 276.92 

BRYAN & BRYAN ASPHALT RO ... 112898 07/18/201. TYLER 1/PCT.l 021~2160 07/18/201' 14,937.45 

LOWES / ATLANTA, GA. 112963 07/18/201' PCT.l 021~242s 07/18/201. 227.76 

RURAL PIPE & SUPPLY 112982 07/18/201' TYLCOl/PCT.l 021~2161 07/18/201' 826.70 

LAKES AREA SEPTIC & SLUDGE ... 112955 07/18/201. tNV.#1363/PCT.l 021-ClOO-42510 07/18/201. 25.00 

LAKES AREA SEPTIC & SLUDGE ... 112955 07/18/201. INV.#1415/PCT.1 021-ClOO-42510 07/18/201' 25.00 

TEJAS EQUIPMENT, INe. 113002 07/18/201. 00025/PCT.l 021-ClOO-42150 07/18/201. 40.88 
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC. 112974 07/18/201. 591681/PCT.1 021~425 07/18/2014 211.68 

TYCO GENERAL FEED & RANCH ... 113010 07/18/201' STMT."30618/PCT.l 021-ClOO-42425 07/18/201. 512.85 

PARKER LUM8ER - WOODVillE 112975 07/18/201' 227oo/PCT.l 021~425 07/18/201. 457.90 

TIMBERMAN'S SUPPLY 113007 07/18/201' 12023/PCT.l 021-ClOO-42425 07/18/201. 77.06 

SENECA WATER SUPPLY CORP. 112986 07/18/201. 166/PCT.1 BARN 021-000-42510 07/18/201' 23.09 

ENTERGY 112934 07/18/201. .51030/PCT.l 021-ClOO-42510 07/18/201' 164.08 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA,... 112879 07/18/201. PCT.l 021-000-42500 07/18/201. 74.14 
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WALMART COMMUNITY/GEe. .. 113026 07/18/201. 5371/PCT.l 021-000-42425 07/18/201. 118.74 
MODICA BROS. 112968 07/18/201' JUNE 2014/PCT.l 021-000-42401 07/18/201' 920.40 
TYLER COUNTY BOOSTER 113013 07/18/201' PCT.l 021-000.42998 07/18/2014 5.00 
LARRY TREST AUTO BROKERS, ... 112957 07/18/201' 6-25-1'/PCT.l 021-()()()-42425 07/18/201. 102.00 

BLUE TARP FINANCIAl/NORTH .. 112896 07/18/201' 123728/PCT.l 021-000-42425 07/18/201. 212.43 

NASH, MARTIN PeT. 1 113052 07/18/201. TRAVELEXP'/NACO 021-000-42659 07/18/201. S98.88 
WALLING SIGNS & GRAPHICS 113025 07/18/2014 7-1-14/PO.1 02HlOO-42998 07/18/2014 48.00 
U PUMP IT - GARDNER OIL 113018 07/18/201. UP TYCO PCT.1/PCT.l 021-000-42400 07/18/201. 177.37 

A-I JOHNNY PORTABLE TOILETS 112882 07/18/201. 644/PCT.l 021-000-42510 07/18/201. 35.00 
VERIZON WIRELESS 113023 07/18/201' 6997-OOO2/PCT.l 021-000.42500 07/18/201. 306.75 
SULLIVAN'S HARDWARE 112998 07/18/2014 JUNE 2014/PCT.l 021-000.42998 07/18/201' 76.23 
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET .. DFTOOOI172 07/10/201' Tyler County, TX Retirement 021-21320 07/10/201. 1,666.61 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 112854 07/10/201' FICA 021-21300 07/10/201' 1.140.32 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 112854 07/10/201. Federal Withholding 021-21300 07/10/201' 892.65 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 112854 07/10/201. Medicare 021-21300 07/10/201. 266.68 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 112853 07/09/201. PAYROLL TRANSFER 021-29999 07/09/201. 6,454.77 

Fund 021 - ROAD & BRIDGE I Total: 46,988.20 

Fund: 022 - ROAD & BRIDGE II 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/VISA 112738 06/20/201. #0142 PCT.2 022-000-4242S 06/20/201. 249.99 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/VISA 112738 06/20/201. #0142 PCT.2 022-000.42659 06/20/201. 405.00 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 112772 06/26/201' FICA 022-21300 06/26/201. 1,150.70 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 112772 06/26/201. Federal Withholding 022-21300 06/26/201. 891.18 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 112172 06/26/201. Medicare 022-21300 06/26/201' 269.12 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 112171 06/25/201' PAYROLL TRANSFER 022-29999 06/25/201. 6,621.95 

AFLAC INSURANCE 112176 06/26/201' AFLAC-SPEVNT 022-21330 06/26/201. 15.14 

AFLAC INSURANCE 112176 06/26/201. AfLAC-STD 022-21330 06/26/201. 14.00 
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL ( ... 112794 06/26/201. TAC HEBP Pre Tax Insurance 022-21310 06/26/201. 184.57 
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL ( ... 112794 06/26/201. TAC - HEBP Insurance 022-21310 06/26/201' 2,016.12 

OFFICE OF THE A.G. CHILD SU... DFTOOOl148 06/26/201. CS 022-21300 06/26/201. 207.69 
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF CDUN ... 112796 06/26/201' Unemployment 022-21340 06/26/201. 17.36 

MetLlfe Insurance 112791 06/26/201' METUFEJUNE 2014 022-()()[)-4(}120 06/26/201. 114.17 

WALMART COMMUNITY/GEe ... 112823 06/27/201. 55S9/PCT.2 022-000-42425 06/27/201. 50.60 
AT & T LONG DISTANCE 112802 06/27/201. PCT.2 022-000-42500 06/27/201' 2.84 
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET .. DFTOOOI147 06/26/201' Tyler County, TX Retirement 022-21320 06/26/201. 1,678.67 

OFFICE OF THE A.G. CHILD SU... DFTOOO1173 07/10/201' CS 022-21300 07/10/201. 207.69 
JERRY'S SAW SHOP 112954 07/18/201. INV.#031762/PCT.2 022-000-42425 07/18/201. 60.80 
LOWES / ATlANTA, GA. 112963 07/18/2014 PeT.2 022-000-42425 07/18/201. 113.88 

ECOND SIGNS, LLC 112931 07/18/201. 75979 PCT. 1&2/PCT.2 022-000-42425 07/18/201. 74.61 

ECDNO SIGNS, LLC 112931 07/18/201. 75979 PCT. 1& 2/PCT.2 022-000-42425 07/18/201. 64.18 

ECONO SIGNS, LLC 112931 07/18/201. 75979 PCT.l&2/PCT.2 022-000-42425 07/18/201' 66.38 
ECONO SIGNS, LLC 112931 07/18/201' 75979 PCT.l&2/PCT.2 022-000-42425 07/18/201. 204.98 

ECONO SIGNS, LLC 112931 07/18/201' 75979 PCT.l&2/PCT.2 022-000-42425 07/18/201. 368.79 

GULF WELDING SUPPLY CO. 112944 07/18/201. 030133/PCT.2 022-000.42.25 07/18/201' 46.50 
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Check Resister Payable Dates: 6/16/21114·7/18/2014 

Vendor Name Payment Number PostDate Descrlpt..,n (Item) Account Number Proled Account Key Post Date Amount 

CHESTER GAS SYSTEM 112904 07/18/201' 13./PCT.2 022-()()()-42510 07/18/201. 20.00 

APAC TEXAS, INC. 112888 07/18/201' 210161/PCT.2 022-0CJ0.42160 07/18/201' 1,114.35 

CHESTER WATER SUPPLY CORP. 112906 07/18/201' 31/PCT.2 022-0CJ0.42510 07/18/201' 16.08 

TYCO GENERAL FEED & RANCH ... 113010 07/18/201. INV.#414784/PCT.2 022..Q00-421S0 07/18/201. 14.95 

EAST TEXAS ASPHALT CO. 112928 07/18/201. 34TRO/PCT.2 022.()0CJ....42160 07/18/201. 321.97 

TOLARS FEED & OUTOOOR SU ... 113008 07/18/201. STMT.#17725/PCT.2 022.()0CJ....4242S 07/18/201. 271.80 

APRIL'S EMBROIDERY 112889 07/18/2014 6-24--14/PCT.2 022-OCJO.42150 07/18/2014 30.00 

MUSTANG MACHINERY COMP ... 112970 07/18/201. 0792910/PCT.2 022-()()()-42425 07/18/201. 2,502.73 

TIMBERMAN'S SUPPLY 113007 07/18/201. 12024/PCT.2 022..Q00-42425 07/18/201. 1,035.27 

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC COO ... 112984 07/18/201' 1833151/PCT.2 022..Q00-42510 07/18/201. 210.92 

AT&T PHONES·ATLANTA.. ... 112879 07/18/201' Per.2 022-()()()-42500 07/18/201' 74.74 

MODICA BROS. 112968 07/18/201. JUNE 2014/PCT.2 022-000-42401 07/18/201' 1,101.70 

TYLER COUNTY BOOSTER 113013 07/18/201' PCT.2 022..Q00-42998 07/18/201. 5.00 

A & A EQUIPMENT/A&A PRES ... 112877 07/18/201. INV.#62611/PCT.2 022..Q00-42425 07/18/201. 936.26 

LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE·JAS ... 112956 07/18/201' 916/PCT.2 022-000-42401 07/18/201. 61.20 

BLUE TARP FINANCIAL/NORTH ... 112895 07/18/201' ,.5636/PCT.2 022-000-42425 07/18/201. 613.81 

CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICAT .. 112916 07/18/201' 936-969-264S/O-PCT.2 022-000-42500 07/18/201' 8.12 

EASTEX TELEPHONE COOP., IN ... 112930 07/18/201' 70024893/PCT.2 022-000-42500 07/18/201' 38.16 

U PUMP IT • GARDNER OIL 113018 07/18/201. UP TYLER CCP2/PCT.2 022-000-42400 07/18/201' 3.5' 
GRAINGER 112941 07/18/201. 848103362/PCT.2 022-000-42425 07/18/201. 340.00 

SULLIVAN'S HARDWARE 112998 07/18/201' JUNE 2014/PCT.2 022-000-42998 07/18/201. 11.77 

GARDNER OIL. INC. 112940 07/18/201' TYeO PCT.2/PCT.2 022-000-42400 07/18/201. 7,618.94 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET .. DFTOOOl172 07/10/201. Tyler County, TX Retirement 022-21320 07/10/201' 1,461.95 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 1128S4 07/10/201. FICA 022-21300 07/10/201' 1,001.90 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 1128S4 07/10/201. Federal Withholding 022·21300 07/10/201. 723.78 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 1128S4 07/10/201' Medicare 022·21300 07/10/201. 234.32 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 1128S3 07/09/201' PAYROLL TRANSFER 022-29999 07/09/201. 5,765.14 

Fund 022· ROAD & BRIDGE II Toul: 40,641.31 

Fund: 023· ROAD & BRIDGE III 

TIMBERMAN'S SUPPLY 112763 06/20/201. 12025/PCT.3 023-000-42425 06/20/201. 75.87 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 112772 06/26/201. FICA 023-21300 06/26/201. 1,599.36 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 112772 06/26/201. Federal Withholding 023·21300 06/26/201' 864.74 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 112772 06/26/201. Medicare 023·21300 06/26/201. 374.06 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 112771 06/25/201' PAYROLL TRANSFER 023-29999 06/25/201. 10,125.62 

AFLAC iNSURANCE 112776 06/26/201' AFLAC-SPEVNT 023-21330 06/26/201. 28.40 

AFLAC iNSURANCE 112776 06/26/201. AFLAC-Cancer 023-21330 06/26/201' 20.80 

METUFE - GROUP BENEFITS 112779 06/26/2014 METUFE 023-21300 06/26/201. 16.61 

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL ( ... 112794 06/26/201. TAC - HEBP Insurance 023-21310 06/26/201' 3,024.18 

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUN ... 112796 06/26/201. Unemployment 023-21340 06/26/201' 27.21 

Metllfe Insurance 112791 06/26/201. METUFE JUNE 2014 023-000-40120 06/26/201. 194.07 

AT & T LONG DISTANCE 112802 06/27/201' PCT.3 023-000-42500 06/27/201. 2.84 

DOGGETT MACHINERY SERVIC. .. 112809 06/27/201. 2014 JOHN DEERE MOTORGR ... 023-000-43200 06/27/201' 185,000.00 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET .. DFTOOO1147 06/26/201. Tyler County, TX Retirement 023-21320 06/26/201. 2,333.79 
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Check Reaister Payable Dates: 6/16/2014 - 7/18/2014 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

MARTIN'S TURE VALUE HARD... 112965 07/18/201' INV.#OO15974/PCT.3 023..()()()..42425 07/18/201' 105.89 

SOUTHERN TIRE MART, llC 112991 07/18/201. 115736/PCT.3 023..()()()..42401 07/18/201. 1.592.00 

GARDNER OIL, INC. 112940 07/18/201. TYCO PCT.3/PCT.3 023-000-42400 07/18/201. 3.118.21 

lEE MEDICAL, INC. 113036 07/18/201' 016844/PCT.3 023.()00.42998 07/18/201' 245.95 

MATHESON TRI-GAS.INC. 112966 07/18/201' E231./PCT.3 023-000-42425 07/18/201' 55.19 

MATHESON TR1-GAS.INC. 112966 07/18/201. E231./PCT.3 023.()00.42'25 07/18/201. 53.40 

RURAL PIPE & SUPPLY 112982 07/18/2014 TYlC03/PCT.3 023-000-42161 07/18/2014 1,125.29 

STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 0 ... 112997 07/18/201' PCT.3 023.()00.42998 07/18/201' 48.06 

JACK ALEXANDER. lTD. 112951 07/18/201' TYLC03/PCT.3 023-000-42160 07/18/201' 967.97 

lEHMAN'S PIPE & STEEL, INC. 112960 07/18/201. TYLE01/PCT.3 023-000-42425 07/18/201' 29.04 

TIMBERMAN'S SUPPLY 113007 07/18/201' 1202S/PCT.3 023-000-42425 07/18/201' 359.14 

AT & T PHONES - ATlANTA,... 112879 07/18/201. PCT.3 023-000-42500 07/18/201' 74.73 

WINDSTREAM 113032 07/18/201' 125OS9843/PCT.3 023-000-42500 07/18/201' 53.80 

ENTERGY 112934 07/18/201' 649486/PCT.3 023.()00.42510 07/18/201' 150.51 

TYLER COUNTY BOOSTER 113013 07/18/201. PCT.3 023-000-42998 07/18/201' 5.00 

SEXTON, MATIIE M. 112987 07/11/201. 6-18-1'/PCT.3 023-000-42998 07/11/201' 35.00 

SEXTON, MATI1E M. 112987 07/18/201' 7-1-14/PCT.3 023-000-42998 07/18/201. 35.00 

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUN ... 113004 07/18/201' 217732/PCT.3 023-000-42659 07/18/201. 230.00 

U PUMP IT - GARDNER Oil 113018 07/18/201' UPTYCOPCT3/PCT.3 023.()00.42400 07/18/201. 51.49 

LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE-JAS ... 112956 07/18/201' TIRES 023-000-42401 07/18/201' 379.70 

LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE-JAS ... 112956 07/18/201' INSPECTION 023-000-42425 07/18/201' 14.50 

VERIZON WIRELESS 113022 07/18/201. 6997-OOOO3/PCT.3 023-000-42500 07/18/201' 345.56 

POWERPLAN/DOGGm MACH ... 112978 07/18/201. 0000283762/PCT.3 023-000-42425 07/18/201. 1,376.00 

BILLY WILliAMS TRUCKING 112893 07/18/201. 6·26-1./PCT.3 023-000-42160 07/18/201' 1,270.69 

INTERSTATE BilliNG SERVICE, ... 112950 07/18/2014 120677 /PCT.3 023-000-42425 07/18/201' 147.78 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RfT .. DFTOOO1172 07/10/201' Tyler County, TX Retirement 023-21320 07/10/201' 2,099.07 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 112854 07/10/201. FICA 023-21300 07/10/201. 1,438.22 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 112854 07/10/201' Federal Withholding 023-21300 07/10/201. 712.26 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 112854 07/10/201' Medicare 023-21300 07/10/201. 336.38 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 112853 07/09/201' PAYROLL TRANSFER 023-29999 07/09/201. 9.168.90 

Fund 023 - ROAD & BRIDGE IU Total: 229,312.28 

Fund: 024 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/V1SA 112738 06/20/201' 1f0134 PCT.4 024-000-42659 06/20/201. 465.75 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 112772 06/26/201' FICA 024-21300 06/26/201' 1.03238 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 112772 06/26/201' Federal Withholding 024-21300 06/26/201. 1,052.32 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 112772 06/26/201' Medicare 024-21300 06/26/201. 241.44 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 112771 06/25/2014 PAYROLL TRANSFER 024-29999 06/25/201. 5,874.35 

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL ( ... 112794 06/26/201' TAC HEBP Pre Tax Insurance 024-21310 06/26/201. 184.57 

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL ( ... 112794 06/26/201' TAC - HEBP Insurance 024-21310 06/26/201' 1,680.10 

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUN ... 112796 06/26/201. Unemployment 024-21340 06/26/201' 14.67 

MetLife Insurance 112791 06/26/201' MffilFE JUNE 2014 024-000-40120 06/26/201. 113.52 

AT & T LONG DISTANCE 112802 06/27/201. PCT.' 024-000-42500 06/27/201. 2.83 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RfT .. DFTOOO1147 06/26/201. Tyler County, TX Retirement 024-21320 06/26/201. 1,490.06 

7/17/20141:42:11 PM Page 14 of 28 



Check Rqlster Payable Dates: 6/16/2014 -1/18/2014 

Vendor Name Payment Number PostDate Description (Item) Account Number ProJect Account Key Post Date Amount 

LOWES/ ATLANTA. GA. 112963 07/18/2014 PCT.4 024-000-42998 07/18/2014 151.84 

APAC TEXAS, INC. 112888 07/18/2014 210162/PCT.4 024..Q00-42160 07/18/2014 1,053.63 

APAC TEXAS, INC. 113037 07/18/2014 210162/PCT.4 024-000-42160 07/18/2014 1,044.66 

STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 0 ..• 112997 07/18/2014 PeT.4 024-000-42998 07/18/2014 48.05 

BEAUMONT TRACTOR COMP ... 112892 07/18/2014 TYLE07/PCT.4 024-000-42425 07/18/2014 81.86 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA. ..• 112879 07/18/2014 PeT.4 024-000-42500 07/18/2014 74.10 

ENTERGY 112934 07/18/2014 485012/PCT .4 024-Q00-42510 07/18/2014 62.25 

TYLER COUNTY BOOSTER 113013 07/18/2014 PCT.4 024..Q00-42998 07/18/2014 5.00 
MOn WHOlESALE, INC. 112969 07/18/2014 JUNE 2014/PCT.4 024-000-42425 07/18/2014 105.81 

WAlSTON,JA. "JACK" 113065 07/18/2014 TRAVELEXPJNACO 024-000-42659 07/18/2014 590.48 

U PUMP IT - GARDNER OIL 113018 07/18/2014 UP TYCOPCT.4/PCT.4 024-000-42400 07/18/2014 186.35 

VERIZON WIRELESS 113063 07/18/2014 5093.()()()(Jl/PCT.4 024-000-42500 07/18/2014 197.62 

JASPER FARM & RANCH SUPP 112952 07/18/2014 TYL04/PCT4 024-000-42425 07/18/2014 84.80 

OIL CITY TRACTORS, INC. 112973 07/18/2014 INV.#54250/PeT.4 024-000-42425 07/18/2014 85.15 

BILLY WILLIAMS TRUCKING 112893 07/18/2014 6-18-14/PCT.4 024-000-42160 07/18/2014 12,792.94 

SULLIVAN'S HARDWARE 112998 07/18/2014 JUNE 2014/PCT.4 024-000-42425 07/18/2014 18.98 

BILLY WILLIAMS TRUCKING 112893 07/18/2014 6-24-14/PCT.4 024-000-42160 07/18/2014 1,967.52 

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUN ... 113OO3 07/18/2014 200544/PCT.4 024-000-42659 07/18/2014 230.00 

GARDNER OIl, INC. 112940 07/18/2014 TYCO PCT.4/PCT.4 024-000-42400 07/18/2014 5,888.17 

JACK ALEXANDER, LTD. 112951 07/18/2014 TYLC04/PCT4 024..Q00-42160 07/18/2014 8,121.46 

TYLER COUNTY WATER SUPPLY ... 112845 07/03/2014 583/PCT.4 BARN 024-000-42510 07/03/2014 33.10 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA,... 112824 07/03/2014 5312/pCT.4 024-000-42500 07/03/2014 97.80 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET .. DFTOODl172 07/10/2014 Tyler County, TX Retirement 024-21320 07/10/2014 1,278.16 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 112854 07/10/2014 FICA 024-21300 07/10/2014 886.90 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 1128S4 07/10/2014 Federal Withholding 024-21300 07/10/2014 777.04 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 112854 07/10/2014 Medicare 024-21300 07/10/2014 207.42 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 112853 07/09/2014 PAYROLL TRANSFER 024-29999 07/09/2014 5,148.24 

Fund 024 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV Total: 53,372.52 

Fund: 025 -TYLER CO AIRPORT 

REYNOLDS HEATING & AIR CO ... 112818 06/27/2014 INV."2105/AIRPORT 025-000-43200 06/27/2014 4,700.00 

MCCLURE, J05H 112813 06/27/2014 INV.#683171/AIRPORT 025-000-42410 06/27/2014 400.00 
ELUOn ELECTRIC SUPPLY, INC. 112933 07/18/2014 3223109-OO1/AIRPORT 025-000-43202 07/18/2014 516.29 

PARKER LUMBER - WOODVILLE 112975 07/18/2014 22710/AIRPORT 025-000-43202 07/18/2014 9.76 

CITY OF WOODVILLE 112913 07/18/2014 00002090/AIRPORT 025-000-42510 07/18/2014 25.00 
SAM HOUSTON ElECTRIC COO ... 112984 07/18/2014 2708881/AIRPORT 025-000-42510 07/18/2014 13.50 

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC COO ... 112984 07/18/2014 342683/AIRPORT 025-000-42510 07/18/2014 62.72 

SAM HOUSTON elECTRIC COO ... 112984 07/1S/2014 35055/AIRPORT 025-000-42510 07/18/2014 180.39 

Fund 025 - TYLER CO AIRPORT Total: 5,907.66 

Fund: 026 -TYLER CO. RODEO ARENA/FAlRGRND 

PARKER LUM8ER - WOODVILLE 112975 07/18/2014 22705/RODEO ARENA 026-000-42410 07/18/2014 42.45 

CITY OF WOODVILLE 112913 07/18/2014 00002496/ROOEO ARENA 026-000-42510 07/18/2014 14.43 

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC COO ... 112984 07/18/2014 1313576/ROOEO ARENA 026-000-42510 07/18/2014 24.60 

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC COO ... 112984 07/18/2014 140061/RODEO ARENA 026-000-42510 07/18/2014 158.71 
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Check Rqlster Payable Dates: 6/16/2014 - 7/18/2014 

VendorN.me Payment Number PostDate Description (Item) Account Number Project Aeeount Key Post D.te Amount 

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC COO •.. 112984 07/18/2014 1807510IRODEO ARENA 026-000-42510 07/18/2014 14.53 
SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC COO ... 112984 07/18/2014 55988/RODED ARENA 026-000-42510 07/18/2014 144.20 
SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC COO ... 112984 07/18/2014 1807528/RODEO ARENA 026-000-42510 07/18/2014 13.50 

Fund 026 - TYLER CO. RODEO ARENA/FAlRGRND Total: 412.42 

Fund: 031- COUNTY aERK RMP 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 112772 06/26/2014 FICA 031-21300 06/26/2014 35.72 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 112772 06/26/2014 Medicare 031-21300 06/26/2014 8.36 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 112771 06/25/2014 PAYROLL TRANSFER 031-29999 06/25/2014 245.80 
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUN ... 112796 06/26/2014 Unemployment 031-21340 06/26/2014 0.78 
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET .. DFTOOO1147 06/26/2014 Tyler County, TX Retirement 031-21320 06/26/2014 52.01 
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET .. DFTOOOl172 07/10/2014 Tyler County, TX Retirement 031·21320 07/10/2014 74.77 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 112854 07/10/2014 FICA 031·21300 07/10/2014 51.34 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 112854 07/10/2014 Medicare 031-21300 07/10/2014 12.00 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 112853 07/09/2014 PAYROll TRANSFER 031-29999 07/09/2014 353.35 

Fund 031- COUNTY aERK RMP Total: 834.13 

Fund: 036 - UBRARY FUND 

LEXIS NEXIS 112961 07/18/2014 1134N6/CDA 036-000-48007 07/18/2014 98.00 
LEXIS NEXIS 112961 07/18/2014 1396TR/DSJUD 036-000-48007 07/18/2014 98.00 
LEXIS NEXIS 112961 07/18/2014 149Q4D/COJUD 036-000-48007 07/18/2014 203.00 
LEXIS NEXIS 112961 07/18/2014 1134N6/CDA 036-000-48007 07/18/2014 98.00 
lEXlS NEXIS 112961 07/18/2014 1396TR/OSJUD 036-000-48007 07/18/2014 98.00 
lEXlS NEXIS 112961 07/18/2014 149Q4D/COJUD 036-000-48007 07/18/2014 225.00 
TDCAA NOW TRUST FUND 113001 07/18/2014 INV.#37917/COA 036-000-48007 07/18/2014 158.16 
WEST GROUP PAYMENT CENT ... 113028 07/18/2014 l000705398/CDA 036-000-48007 07/18/2014 142.00 

Fund 036 - UBRARY FUND Total: 1.120.16 

Fund: 037 - T C COLLECTION CENTER 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 112772 06/26/2014 FICA 037-21300 06/26/2014 373.12 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 112772 06/26/2014 Federal Withholding 037-21300 06/26/2014 266.33 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 112772 06/26/2014 Medicare 037-21300 06/26/2014 87.26 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 112771 06/25/2014 PAYROll TRANSFER 037-29999 06/25/2014 2,301.78 
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL ( .•. 112794 06/26/2014 TAC - HEBP Insurance 037-21310 06/26/2014 672.04 
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUN ... 112796 06/26/2014 Unemployment 037-21340 06/26/2014 8.12 
Metllfe Insurance 112791 06/26/2014 MffilFEJUNE 2014 037-000-40120 06/26/2014 165.33 
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET •• DFTOOOI147 06/26/2014 Tyler County, TX Retirement 037-21320 06/26/2014 543.41 
IESI HARDIN COUNTY LANDFILL 112946 07/18/2014 052032696/COLl.CTR. 037-000-42177 07/18/2014 1,371.00 
IESI HARDIN COUNTY LANDFilL 112946 07/18/2014 OS2032696/COLl.CTR. 037-000-42177 07/18/2014 1,926.40 
CYPRESS CREEK WATER SUPPl. .. 112919 07/18/2014 235/COLl.CTR. 037-000-42510 07/18/2014 39.92 
MARSHAll, PAUL 113050 07/18/2014 INV.#418364/eOll.CTR. 037-00().42425 07/18/2014 600.00 
TIMBERMAN'S SUPPLY 113007 07/18/2014 12028/COLl.CTR. 037-000-42425 07/18/2014 15.84 
AT&T PHONES-ATLANTA, ... 112879 07/18/2014 COLLECTION CENTER 037-000-42510 07/18/2014 52.59 
ENTERGY 112934 07/18/2014 5082/COLl.CTR. 037-000-42510 07/18/2014 110.15 
GARDNER OIl, INC. 112940 07/18/2014 TYeO COLLECTION/COLl.CTR. 037-000-42400 07/18/2014 678.20 
SMART'S TRUCK & TRAILER E... 112990 07/18/2014 T6003/COLL.CTR. 037-000-42425 07/18/2014 966.98 
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Check Register 

Vendor Name Payment Number 

SMART'S TRUCK & TRAILER E... 113055 

WALMART COMMUNITY/GEC ... 112847 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET .. DFTOOOl172 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 

112854 

112854 

112854 

112853 

Fund: 039 - TXCDBG SMALl BUSINESS LOAN PRJ 

TEXAS DEPT. OF AGRICULTURE 1051 

Fund: 044 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 

112772 

112772 

112772 

112771 

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUN ... 112796 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET .. DFTOOO1147 

AT & T PHONES - ATlANTA,... 112879 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET .. DFTOOO1172 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 

Fund: 049 - C D A TRUST 

112854 

112854 
112854 

112853 

BROOKSHIRE BROTHERS/REST ... 112858 

EXCEL CAR WASH, INC. 

POLK OIL/RESTITUTION 

DOVER, Bill L 

112863 

112870 

112862 

WOODVILLE VETERINARY CUN ... 112873 

COWAN, JASON BRIAN JR. 112860 

Fund: 052 - ALTERNATE DISPUTE RESOLUTION 

RJMF5C 112837 

Fund: 053 - ADULT PROBATION 

TAYLOR, JOHN O. 112760 

TYLER CO. COMMUNITY SUPV ... 112775 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 

7/17/20141:42:11 PM 

112772 

112772 

112772 

PostDate 

07/18/2014 

07/03/2014 

07/10/2014 
07/10/2014 

07/10/2014 

07/10/2014 

07/09/2014 

07/11/2014 

06/26/2014 

06/26/2014 

06/26/2014 

06/25/2014 

06/26/2014 
06/26/2014 

07/18/2014 

07/10/2014 

07/10/2014 
07/10/2014 

07/10/2014 

07/09/2014 

07/11/2014 

07/11/2014 
07/11/2014 

07/11/2014 

07/11/2014 

07/11/2014 

07/03/2014 

06/20/2014 

06/26/2014 

06/26/2014 

06/26/2014 

06/26/2014 

Descrlpt"'n (Item) Account Number 

T6003/COLLCTR. 037-000-42425 

2157/COll.CTR. 037-000-42425 

Tyler County, TX Retirement 037-21320 

FICA 037-21300 

Federal Withholding 037-21300 

Medicare 037-21300 
PAYROLL TRANSFER 037-29999 

CONT. #726192/LOAN REPAY ... 039-Q00-4.4300 

FICA 044-21300 

Federal Withholding 044-21300 

Medicare 044-21300 

PAYROLL TRANSFER 044-29999 

Unemployment 044-21340 

Tyter County, TX Retirement 044-21320 

COURTHOUSE SECURITY 044-00().42510 

Tyler County, TX Retirement 044-21320 

FICA 044-21300 
Federal Withholding 044-21300 

Medicare 044-21300 

PAYROLL TRANSFER 044-29999 

RESTITUTION/CDA 049-000-42908 

RESTITUTION/CDA 049-000-42908 

RESTITUTION/CDA 049-00G-42908 
RESTITUTION/CDA 049-00G-42908 
RESTlTUTION/CDA 049-000-42908 

RESTITUTION/CDA 049-000-42908 

JUNE 2014/COAUD 052-000-42600 

TRAVEL EXPENSE/JX. CORRECT ... 053-000-42664 

State Health Insurance 

FICA 

Federal Withholding 

Medicare 

053-21300 

053-21300 

053-21300 

053-21300 

Payable Dates: 6/16/2014 - 7/18/1014 

ProJed Account Key Post Date 

07/18/2014 

07/03/2014 

07/10/2014 
07/10/2014 

07/10/2014 
07/10/2014 

07/09/2014 

Fund 037 - T C COUEcnON CENTER Total: 

07/11/2014 
Fund 039· TXCDBG SMALL BUSINESS LOAN PRJ Total: 

06/26/2014 

06/26/2014 

06/26/2014 

06/25/2014 
06/26/2014 

06/26/2014 

07/18/2014 
07/10/2014 

07/10/2014 

07/10/2014 

07/10/2014 

07/09/2014 
Fund 044 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY Total: 

07/11/2014 

07/11/2014 
07/11/2014 

07/11/2014 

07/11/2014 

07/11/2014 
Fund 049 - C D A TRUST Total: 

07/03/2014 
Fund 052 - ALTERNATE DISPUTE RESOLUTION Total: 

06/20/2014 

06/26/2014 

06/26/2014 

06/26/2014 
06/26/2014 

Amount 

837.97 

175.43 

489.85 

336.34 

234.14 

78-64 
2,OSO.88 

14.411.72 

557.50 

557.50 

156.08 

91.94 

36.50 

982.39 

3.40 
227.33 

32.39 

66.69 

45.78 

14.40 

10.72 

300.73 

1,968.35 

808.73 

98.35 

121.25 

456.76 

103.40 

1,789.41 

3,377.90 

450.10 

450.10 

790.19 

425.41 

894.08 
725.87 

209.08 
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Check Rqlster Payable Dates: 6/16/2014 - 7/18/2014 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 112771 06/25/2014 PAYROLL TRANSFER 053-29999 06/25/201. 5,327.41 

AFLAC INSURANCE 112776 06/26/2014 AFLAC-Accident 053-21330 06/26/201. 17.68 

AFLAC INSURANCE 112776 06/26/2014 AFLAC-Hospital 053-21330 06/26/201' .8.03 
NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT 50 ... 112792 06/26/2014 Deferred Comp 053-21300 06/26/201. 50.00 
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUN ... 112796 06/26/201' Unemployment 053-21340 06/26/201. 20.75 

AT & T LONG DISTANCE 112802 06/27/201. ADULT PROBATION 053..()()()-42510 06/27/2014 15.77 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET .. OFTOOO1147 06/26/2014 Tyler County, lX Retirement 053-21320 06/26/2014 1,387.70 

CNASURETY 112915 07/18/2014 BOND#0601181643S4/CSCD 053-00G-42602 07/18/201. 175.00 

TYLER COUNTY 113011 07/18/2014 JULY 2014/CSCO 053-434-42629 07/18/201. 2,000.00 

CORRECTIONS SOFTWARE SO ••. 112917 07/18/201. AUGUST 2014/CSCO 053..()()()-42602 07/18/201. 995.00 
QUILL CORPORATION 112980 07/18/201. C2772734/CSCO 053..()()()-42104 07/18/201. 135.56 

LEAF 112958 07/18/2014 l00-1539477-OO1/CSCO 053..()()()-42104 07/18/2014 100.00 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA,... 112879 07/18/201. ADULT PROBATION 053..()()()-42510 07/18/201' 45.00 

CANON SOLUTIONS AMERICA 112903 07/18/201' 5R3409/CSCD 053-()()(}-42104 07/18/201. 25.00 
ALERE TOXICOlOGY SERVICES, ... 112885 07/18/201. 133310/CSCO 053-000-42647 07/18/201. 15.00 

O'NEAL. MATT 112833 07/03/201. MILEAGE/FIELD VISITS 053-000-42664 07/03/201. 42.00 

WAlMART COMMUNITY/GEC ... 112847 07/03/2014 8979/CSCD 053..()()()-42104 07/03/201' 39.26 

O'NEAl, MATT 112833 07/03/2014 REIMB. OATA USE JULY 2014/C .•• 053..()()()-42510 07/03/2014 30.39 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET .. DFTOOOl172 07/10/2014 Tyler County, lX Retirement 053-21320 07/10/201. 1,387.87 

TYLER CO. COMMUNITY SUPV ... 112857 07/10/201' State Health Insurance 053-21300 07/10/201. 425.41 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROll 112854 07/10/201. FICA 053-21300 07/10/201. 894.20 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROlL 112854 07/10/201. Federal Withholding 053-21300 07/10/201. 725.87 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 112854 07/10/201' Medicare 053-21300 07/10/201' 209.14 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 112853 07/09/201' PAYROLL TRANSFER 053-29999 07/09/201' 5,328.18 

Fund 053 - ADULT PROBATION Total: 22.484.85 

Fund: 054 - JUVENILE PROBATION 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 112772 06/26/201. FICA 054-21300 06/26/2014 2,038.78 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 112772 06/26/201. Federal Withholding 054-21300 06/26/201. 1,542.55 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 112772 06/26/201. Medicare 054-21300 06/26/201. 476.80 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 112771 06/25/2014 PAYROLL TRANSFER 054-29999 06/25/201. 13,074.41 

AFLAC INSURANCE 112776 06/26/201. AFLAC-5PEVNT 054-21330 06/26/201. 12.35 
AFLAC INSURANCE 112776 06/26/201' AFLAC-STD 054-21330 06/26/201' 9.80 
AFLAC INSURANCE 112776 06/26/201' AFLAC-Accldent 054-21330 06/26/201. 17.68 

AFLAC INSURANCE 112776 06/26/201. AFLAC-Cancer 054-21330 06/26/201. 32.90 
AFLAC INSURANCE 112776 06/26/201. Atlac Dental 054-21330 06/26/201. 37.90 
AFLAC INSURANCE 112776 06/26/2014 AFLAC-Hospltal 054-21330 06/26/201' 13.95 

NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT 50 ... 112792 06/26/2014 Deferred Camp 054-21300 06/26/201. 75.00 
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL ( ... 112794 06/26/201. TAC - HEBP Insurance 054-21310 06/26/201' 1,008.06 

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUN ... 112796 06/26/201. Unemployment 054-21340 06/26/201. 44.69 

MetUfe Insurance 112791 06/26/201. MmlFE JUNE 2014 054-455-40120 06/26/201. 105.27 

AT & T LONG DISTANCE 112802 06/27/201. JUVENILE PROBATION 054-451-42500 06/27/201. 34.08 
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET .. DFTOOO1147 06/26/201. Tyler County, TX Retirement 054-21320 06/26/201' 1,199.22 
IVY, KAREN 112867 07/11/201' MILEAGE & TRAVEL EXPENSE 054-456-42212 07/11/201' 24.36 
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Check Register Payable Oates: 6/16/2014 - 7/18/2014 

Vendor Name Payment Number PostDate Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Oate Amount 

PATHWAYS FORENSIC & MEN .•. 112869 07/11/201. INV.l16301./JUPRO 054-459-42348 07/11/201' 665.00 

CNASURfTY 112914 07/18/201' BOND#060118278935/JUPRO 054-451-42100 07/18/201' 52.50 
ANGELINA COUNTY. TEXAS 112887 07/18/201' INV.#14-069906028/JUPRO 054-457-42908 07/18/201' 1,200.00 

SHEFFIELD. TONYA 113054 07/18/201' JUNE 2014 MILEAGE/JUPRO 054-438-42666 07/18/2014 59.36 

HARDIN COUNTY JUVENILE PR ... 112945 07/18/2014 INV.#$TC6-FY13/JUPRO 054-457-42908 07/18/2014 840.00 
D.SCOTT HUGHES MA LCOC 112828 07/03/201. INV.#OOOOO18/JUPRO 054-458-42355 07/03/2014 1.800.00 

CMIT 112827 07/03/2014 REGIS./ALLEN.TERRY 054-451-42659 07/03/2014 175.00 

ALLEN. TERRY 112825 07/03/201' MILEAGE/10TH ANN.CONF. 054-451-42659 07/03/201. 331.52 

THE SHIRT SHACK 112844 07/03/201. JOB SHIRTS/SUMMER YOUTH ... 054-456-42105 07/03/201. 512.00 

THE SHIRT SHACK 112844 07/03/201. POLICE ACAD.SHIRTS/SUMMER .. 054-456-42105 07/03/2014 244.00 

ALLEN. TERRY 112825 07/03/201' MILEAGE/EXIT MTG W/PID #1 ... 054-451-42659 07/03/2014 63.84 

SUTTON. NATHANAEL 112842 07/03/201' MILEAGE/SUMMER YOUTH P ••• 054-456-42212 07/03/2014 19.04 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET .. DFTOOO1172 07/10/2014 Tyler County, TX Retirement 054-21320 07/10/2014 1,000.56 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 112854 07/10/2014 FICA OS4-213OO 07/10/201. 2,164.08 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 112854 07/10/2014 Federal Withholding 054-21300 07/10/201. 1,500.17 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 112854 07/10/2014 Medicare 054-21300 07/10/2014 506.14 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 112853 07/09/2014 PAYROLL TRANSFER 054-29999 07/09/2014 14,126.47 

Fund 054 - JUVENILE PROBAnON Total: 45,007.48 

Fund: 076 - EMERGENCY OPERAnONS CENTER 

FREEMAN, DALE 112745 06/20/201. REIMB./7 MACHmS 076-000-42102 06/20/2014 55.79 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/VISA 112738 06/20/201' #0514 EOC 07~2150 06/20/2014 65.92 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/VISA 112738 06/20/201' #0514 EOC 076-000-42663 06/20/201' 188.10 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/VISA 112738 06/20/201. #0514 EDC 076-000-43200 06/20/201. 39.98 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 112772 06/26/2014 FICA 076-21300 06/26/201. 475.30 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 112772 06/26/2014 Federal Withholding 076-21300 06/26/2014 366.45 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 112772 06/26/201. Medicare 076-21300 06/26/201' 111.18 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 112771 06/25/201' PAYROLL TRANSFER 076-29999 06/25/2014 2,925.38 

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL ( ... 112794 06/26/201. TAC - HEBP Insurance 076-21310 06/26/201. 876.33 

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUN ... 112796 06/26/201. Unemployment 076·21340 06/26/201. 9.04 
MetLlfe Insurance 112791 06/26/201. METLlFEJUNE 2014 076-000-40120 06/26/201. 51.82 

FREEMAN, DALE 112811 06/27/201' REIMBJHAZMAT SUPPLIES 076-000-42102 06/27/201' 89.53 

AT & T LONG DISTANCE 112802 06/27/201' EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT 07~2500 06/27/201. 3.87 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET .. OFTOOO1147 06/26/201. Tyler County, TX Retirement 076-21320 06/26/201. 639.89 
FREEMAN, DALE 112865 07/11/201' REIMB!TRUCK EQUIP. 07~2416 07/11/2014 113.27 

FREEMAN, DALE 112865 07/11/201' REIMB./LED BULBS 07~32oo 07/11/201. 51.80 

FREEMAN, DALE 112865 07/11/2014 REIMB./EOCCONF. TRAINING 076-000-42663 07/11/201' 250.00 

EXCEL CAR WASH, INC. 112937 07/1B/2014 INV.ltI4100690/COJUD 076-000-42416 07/18/201' 53.45 

QUILL CORPORATION 112980 07/18/2014 C7309806/EOC 076-000-42100 07/18/2014 129.22 

QUILL CORPORATION 112980 07/18/201. C7309806/EOC 076-000-43200 07/18/2014 58.72 

QUILL CORPORAnON 112980 07/18/201' C7309806/EOC 076-000-43200 07/18/201. 29.98 
QUILL CORPORATION 112980 07/18/201' C7309806/EOC 076-000-42100 07/18/201. 22.99 

QUILL CORPORATION 112980 07/18/201' C7309806/EOC 076-000-42100 07/18/201. 50.85 
QUILL CORPORATION 112980 07/18/201' C7309806/EOC 076-000-42100 07/18/2014 16.99 
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Check ReJister 

Vendor Name Payment Number 

TYCO GENERAL FEED & RANCH .•. 113010 

AT&T PHONES-ATLANTA •.•. 112879 

MODICA BROS. 

U PUMP IT - GARDNER Oil 

112968 

113018 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET .. OFTOOOl172 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROll 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROll 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 

112854 
112854 

112854 

112853 

Fund: D88 - TJPC-TlnE IVE FUND 

SHEFFIELD, TONYA 112841 

Fund: 089 - TYLER COUNTY NUTRmON CENTER 

CITY OF WOODVIllE 112741 

MOHAWK REAL ESTATE REPAIR 112751 

MOHAWK REAL ESTATE REPAIR 112868 

MOHAWK REAL ESTATE REPAIR 112868 

SWORD CO. 

DIRECTV 

112999 

112926 

PARKER LUMBER - WOODVILLE 112975 

PARKER LUMBER - WOODVilLE 112975 

PARKER LUMBER - WOODVilLE 112975 

CITY OF WOODVILLE 

ENTERGY 

ENTERGY 

SUlliVAN'S HARDWARE 

FREEMAN. DALE 

Fund: 093 - PAYROLL ACCOUNT 

112913 

112934 

112934 

112998 

112829 

UNITED STATES TREASURY-IRS DFTOOO1161 

UNITED STATES TREASURY-IRS DFTOOO1186 

Fund: 095 - STATE- APPEllATE JUDIOAL FUND 

NINTH COURT OF APPEALS 

NINTH COURT OF APPEALS 

112832 

112832 

Fund: 107 -TXCDBG DRS 220191 GRANT 

cox CONTRACTORS, INC. 

GooDWIN-lASITER, INC. 
1001 
1002 

GOODWIN-lAS ITER, INC. 1002 

LONGVIEW BRIDGE & ROAD, L .. l003 

7/17/20141:42:11 PM 

PostDate 

07/18/2014 

07/18/2014 

07/18/2014 

07/18/2014 

07/10/2014 

07/10/2014 
07/10/2014 

07/10/2014 

07/rfl/2014 

07/03/2014 

06/20/2014 

06/20/2014 
07/11/2014 

07/11/2014 

07/18/2014 

07/18/2014 

07/18/2014 
07/18/2014 

07/18/2014 

07/18/2014 

07/18/2014 
07/18/2014 

07/18/2014 

07/03/2014 

06/26/2014 

07/10/2014 

07/03/2014 
07/03/2014 

06/26/2014 

06/26/2014 

06/26/2014 
06/26/2014 

Description (Item) Account Number 

INV.#4148S0tEOC 076..(1()().43200 

EMERGENCY MANG. 076..(1()().42S00 

JUNE 2014/EDe 076..(1()().42416 

UPTYCQ EMER.MGMT.2/EOC 076-000-42416 

TyterCounty, TX Retirement 076-21320 

FICA 076-21300 
Federal Withholding 076-21300 

Medicare 076-21300 

PAYROll TRANSFER 076-29999 

REIMB./lUNCH FOR BOARD M ... 088-000-42499 

07087601/NUTR.CTR. 089..(1()().42510 

PAINT & REPAIR/NUTR.CTR. 089..()()()-42410 

TILE FOR NUTR.CTR. O89..(1()().42410 

TilE FOR NUTR.CTR. 089..(1()().42410 

INV.#230666/2310303-EOC 089-OC1O-42410 

035535115/NUTR.CTR. 089-OC1O-42510 

22735/NUTR.CTR. 089-OC1O-42410 

22735/NUTR.CTR. 089-000-42410 

22720/NUT.CTR. 089-000-42410 

07087601/NUTR. CTR. 089-000-42510 

451093/5HElTER W/SHOP 089-000-42510 

451094/NUTR.CTR. 089-000-42510 

JUNE 2014/NUTR.CTR. 089-000-42410 

REIMB./UGHTING FOR NUTR.c...089..(1()().42410 

PAYROLL TAXES FOR JUNE 26, ... 093-11000 

PAYROLL TAXES FOR JULY 10, ... 093-11000 

SB-325 CH.22/COClK 

S8-325 CH.22/DSCLK 

095-32516 

095-32519 

DRAWDOWN #7/FIRE STATION .. I07-(X)()-42171 

DRAWDWON #a/FIRE STATIOl ... 107-000-42171 

DRAWDOWN IIStCR 1325 PCT .... I07-000-42173 

DRAWDOWN ItS/CR 2770/277 ... 107-000-42431 

Payable Oates: 6/16/2014 - 7/18/2014 

Project Account Key Post Date 

07/18/2014 

07/18/2014 

07/18/2014 
07/18/2014 

07/10/2014 
07/10/2014 

07/10/2014 

07/10/2014 

07/rfl/2014 
Fund 076 - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER Total: 

07/03/2014 

Amount 

51.40 

512.60 

75.45 

382.08 

662.20 

454.66 

352.90 

106.32 

2,776.59 

12,050.05 

62.75 

Fund 088 - TJPC-TInE IVE FUND Total: 62.75 

06/20/2014 

06/20/2014 
07/11/2014 

07/11/2014 

07/18/2014 

07/18/2014 

07/18/2014 
07/18/2014 

07/18/2014 

07/18/2014 

07/18/2014 

07/18/2014 
07/18/2014 

07/03/2014 

Fund 089 - mER COUNTY NUTRITION CENTER Total: 

06/26/2014 

07/10/2014 
Fund 093 - PAYROU ACCOUNT 

07/03/2014 
07/03/2014 

Total: 

Fund 095 - STATE- APPELlATE JUDIOAL FUND Total: 

06/26/2014 

06/26/2014 

06/26/2014 

06/26/2014 

74.11 

3,450.00 

173.00 

2,684.00 

24.82 

97.99 

24.27 

34.99 

36.S6 

72.15 

754.61 

1.12S.76 
14.77 

103.88 

8,670.91 

45,327.94 

40,879.88 

86.207.82 

70.00 

80.00 

150.00 

71,694.27 

276.60 

582.60 

39,815.64 
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Check Realster 

Vendor Name Payment Number 

LONGvtEW BRIDGE & ROAD, L.. 1003 

LONGVIEW BRIDGE & ROAD, L.. 1003 

Post Date 

06/26/2014 

06/26/2014 

Description (Item) Account Number 

DRAWDOWN #B/CR ooucm ... 107..()[)()..4.2644 

DRAWDOWN #B/CR SPURGER •.• 107..()[)()..4.2671 

Project Account Key 

Payable Dates: 6/16/2014 ~ 7/18/2014 

Post Date 

06/26/2014 
06/26/2014 

Amount 

14,250.00 

115,707.29 

Fund 107 ~ lXCDBG DRS 220191 GRANT Total: 242,326.40 

Grand Total: 1,368,996.15 
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Chedc Resister 

7/17/20141:42:11 PM 

Fund 

010· GENERAl FUND 

021· ROAD & BRIDGE I 

022 • ROAD & BRIDGE II 

023 • ROAD & BRIDGE III 

024· ROAD & BRIDGE IV 

025 • TYLER CO AIRPORT 

Fund Summary 

026 - TYLER CO. RODEO ARENA/FAIRGRND 

031 - COUNTY CLERK RMP 

036 -LIBRARY FUND 

037 - T C COUECTION CENTER 

039 - TXCDBG SMAll BUSINESS LOAN PRJ 

044 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY 

049-COATRUST 

052 - ALTERNATE DISPUTE RESOLUTION 

053 - ADULT PROBATION 

054 - JUVENILE PROBATION 

076 - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER 

088 - TIPC-TITLE lYE FUND 

089 - TYLER COUNTY NUTRITION CENTER 

093 - PAYROLL ACCOUNT 

095 - STATE- APPEllATE JUDICIAL FUND 

107 - TXCDBG DRS 220191 GRANT 

Grand Total: 

Account Summary 
Account Number Account Name 

010-21300 PAYROlLlIABIUTIES 

010-21310 HEALTH INSURANCE 

010-21320 RETIREMENT 

010-21330 AFLAC 

010-21340 UNEMPLOYMENT 

010-29999 Due To Other Funds 

010-401-40150 CONTINGENCY/HOSPITAL .. 
010-401-42111 POSTAGE FOR POSTAGE .•. 

010-401-42158 ELECTION EXPENSE 

010-401-42178 CONTINGENCY FOR MISC. •• 

010-401-42180 COURTHOUSE HISTORICAL. 

010-401-42215 TEXAS GAME WARDENS 

010-401-42218 TYLER COUNTY APPRAISEL .. 

010-401-42231 HOUSING OF TCSO INMA ... 

Payment Amount 

S52.381.64 

46.988.20 

40.641.31 

229.312.28 

53.372.52 

5.907.66 

412.42 

834.13 

1,120.16 

14,411.72 

557.50 

1,968.35 

3.377.90 

450.10 

22.484.85 

45,007.48 

12,050.05 

62.75 

8.670.91 

86,207.82 

150.00 

242.326.40 

1,368,696.15 

hyment Amount 

53.255.33 

26,977.20 

38.044.76 

883.00 

240.04 

154,045.67 

1.282.02 

2.904.15 

3.542.53 

4,056.00 

49.00 

53.98 

37.298.35 

18,882.49 

Payable Dates: 6/16/2014·7/18/2014 

Report Summary 
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Check Re&lster Payable Dates: 6/16/2014 - 7/18/2014 

Account Summary 
Account Number Account Name Payment Amount 
010-401-42233 TRAVEL (COUNTY REPRES •.• 506.26 

010-401-42349 PUBLIC OFFICIALS lIAB IN ... 5.000.00 

010-401-42352 TC NUTRITION SERVICES 3.750.00 

010-401-42519 PROBATION TELEPHONE 257.41 
010-401-42616 ADVERTISING 255.30 

010-401-42628 CONTINGENCY FOR LEGAl... 52.00 

010-401-42643 AUTOPSIES 15,300.00 
010-401-42645 JUDICIAL EDUCATION 254.80 

010-401-42649 AllAN SHIVERS LIBRARY 29,375.00 

010-401-42650 ASSOCIATION DUES 1,673.62 

010-401-42668 INDEPENDENT AUDIT 15,760.00 

010-401-42701 RURAL FIRE PROTECTION 450.00 
010-401-42710 TYLER COUNTY SEARCH & ... 205.75 

010-401-43621 SHERIFF VEHiClE LIABILITY I,SSO.OO 

010-401-48000 MISCEllANEOUS EXPENSE 263.40 

010-401-48012 PAYMENT IN LIEU OF TAX ... 7,043.00 

010-402-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 178.86 

010-402-42500 TELEPHONE 478.55 
010-402-42659 TRAVEL & EDUCATION 1,265.31 

010-402-42902 BONDS, INSURANCE 4,813.27 

010-405-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 86.07 

010-405-42500 TELEPHONE 409.16 
010-407-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 78.82 

010-407-42500 TELEPHONE 66.93 

010-407-42650 ASSOCIATION DUES 125.00 

010-407-42659 TRAVEL & EDUCATION 100.00 

010-407-42902 BONDS, INSURANCE 2,943.77 
010-408-42634 COURT APPOINTED Ana ... 12,045.00 
01D-408-42637 CPS COURT APPOINTED A ... 3,075.00 

010-408-42638 CPS COURT REPORTER 190.00 

010-409-42500 TELEPHONE 40.14 
01Q...409-42636 COURT REPORTER TRAVEL. 144.00 

010-410-42500 TELEPHONE 98.63 
010-411-42500 TELEPHONE 166.40 

010-412-42500 TELEPHONE 149.55 
010-413-42500 TelEPHONE 77.23 

010-414-42500 TELEPHONE 126.56 

010-415-42634 COURT APPOINTED Ana ... 3,700.00 

010-415-42635 COURT REPORTER 373.00 

010-419-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 180.72 

010-419-42500 TELEPHONE 244.69 

010-419-42639 DNA LAB FEES 4,622.00 
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Check Register Payable Dates: 6/16/2014 - 7/18/2014 

Account Summary 
Account Number Account Name Payment Amount 
010-419-42659 TRAVEL & EDUCATION 200.00 

010-420-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 520.05 

010-420-42500 TELEPHONE 488.93 

010-420-42659 TRAVEL & EDUCATION 329.28 
010-421-42189 EDUCATION,GOVERNME ... 360.40 

010-421-42500 TELEPHONE 166.04 

010-422-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 49.47 

010-422-42500 TELEPHONE 330.23 

010-422-42659 TRAVEL & EDUCATION 588.80 

010-423-42500 TELEPHONE 33.24 

010-423-42650 ASSOCIATION DUES 150.00 

010-423-42659 TRAVEL & EDUCATION 36.65 
010-424-42661 TRAINING & EDUCATION 241.82 

010-425-42661 TRAINING & EDUCATION 398.25 
010-426-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 42.47 

010-426-42150 UNIFORMS 1,348.07 

010-426-42182 DEPUTIES SUPPLIES 1,189.12 

010-426-42400 GAS, OIl, GREASE 10,819.15 

010-426-42401 TIRES, TUBES 883.07 
010-426-42413 REPAIRS TO VEHICLES 1,019.09 
010-426-42415 RADIO MAINTENANCE 58.38 

010-426-42500 TELEPHONE 2,928.16 

010-426-42656 ANIMAL CONTROL 263.47 

010-426-42659 TRAVEl & EDUCATION 1,546.70 
010-427-42108 JAIL SUPPLIES 1,787.28 

010-427-42150 UNIFORMS 45.00 

010-427-42157 PRISONER MEALS 318.08 

010-429-42500 TELEPHONE 384.35 

010-429-42661 TRAINING & EDUCATION 1,023.80 
010-430-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 26.99 

010-430-42500 TELEPHONE 292.24 

010-430-42502 TELEPHONE· PARKS & WI. •• 52.59 

010-430-42503 TELEPHONE - DRIVERS lIC ••• 105.40 
010-439-42225 OUT -OF-COUNTY TRAVEl, ... 498.48 
010-439-42500 TELEPHONE 121.45 
010-440-42101 SUPPLIES 6,064.43 
010-440-42350 SERVICE CONTRACTS 951.10 
010-440-42353 SUPPORT SERVICES 7,095.00 

010-440-42423 EQUIPMENT REPAIRS 115.00 

010-440-42600 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 156.00 

010-440-42677 EQUIPMENT LEASE 2,964.04 

010-442-42106 JANITORS SUPPLIES 222.13 
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Check Reaister Payable Dates: 6/16/21J14 - 7/18/21J14 

Account Summary 

Account Number Account Name Payment Amount 

010-442-42150 UNIFORMS 324.20 

010-442-42220 WHEAT BUILDING LEASE/ .•. 1,000.00 

010-442-42411 REPAIRS AT JUSTICE CENT... 4,654.00 

010-442-42412 REPAIRS TO COURTHOUSE 12,183.99 

010-442-42422 ELEVATOR REPAIRS 90.73 

010-442-42511 UTIUTIES-JUSTICE CENTER 6,429.64 

010-442-42512 UTILITIES-WHEAT BUILDI ... 274.68 

010-442-42515 UTILITIES-COURTHOUSE 2,863.82 

010-442-42516 UTILITIES-BEST BUILDING 904.29 

010-442-42517 UTILITIES-TAX OFFICE 779.45 

010-453-43210 OFFICE EQUIPMENT 14,734.56 

010-453-43600 SHERIFF'S CARS 2,938.36 

021-000-40120 HOSPITALIZATION 297.66 

021-D00-421S0 UNIFORMS 40.88 

021-000-42160 ROAD MATERIAL 14,937.45 

021-000-42161 CULVERTS 826.70 

021-000-42400 GAS, OIL, GREASE 777.37 

021-D00-42401 TIRES, TUBES 920.40 

021-000-42425 MACHINERY MAlNTENAN ... 1,980.42 

021-000-42500 TELEPHONE 384.33 

021-000-42510 UTILITIES 272.17 

021-000-42659 TRAVEL & EDUCATION 1,064.63 

021-D00-42998 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES 129.23 

021-21300 PAYROLL LIABILITIES 5,492.60 

021-21310 HEALTH INSURANCE 2,536.71 

021-21320 RETIREMENT 3,536.22 

021-21330 AFLAC 59.17 

021-21340 UNEMPLOYMENT 20.24 

021-29999 Due To Other Funds 13,712.02 

022-000-40120 HOSPITALIZATION 114.17 

022-000-42150 UNIFORMS 44.9S 

022-000-42160 ROAD MATERIAL 1.436.32 

022-000-42400 GAS, OIL, GREASE 7,622.48 

022-000-42401 TIRES, TUBES 1,162.90 

022-000-42425 MACHINERY MAINTENAN ... 7,000.58 

022-000-42500 TELEPHONE 123.86 

022-000-42510 UTILITIES 247.00 

022-000-42659 TRAVEL & EOUCATION 405.00 

022-000-42998 MISCEllANEOUS SUPPLIES 22.77 

022-21300 PAYROlL LIABILITIES 4,686.38 

022-21310 HEALTH INSURANCE 2,200.69 

022-21320 RETIREMENT 3,140.62 
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Check Register Payable Dates: 6/16/2014 - 7/18/2014 

Account Summary 

Account Number Account Name Payment Amount 

022-21330 AFLAC 29.14 

022-21340 UNEMPLOYMENT 17.36 

022-29999 Due To Other Funds 12,387.09 

023-000-40120 HOSPITALIZATION 194.07 

023-000-42160 ROAD MATERIAL 2,238.66 

023-000-42161 CULVERTS 1,125.29 

023-000-42400 GAS, 011., GREASE 3,169.70 

023-000-42401 TIRES, TUBES 1,971.70 

023-000-42425 MACHINERY MAINTENAN ••• 2,216.81 

023-000-42500 TELEPHONE 476.93 

023-000-42510 UTILITIES IS0.51 

023-000-42659 TRAVEL & EDUCATION 230.00 

023-000-42998 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES 369.01 

023-000-43200 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT 185,000.00 

023-21300 PAYROLL LIABILITIES 5,341.63 

023-21310 HEALTH INSURANCE 3,024.18 

023-21320 RETIREMENT 4,432.86 

023-21330 AFLAC 49.20 

023-21340 UNEMPLOYMENT 27.21 

023-29999 Due To Other Funds 19,294.S2 

024-000-40120 HOSPITALIZATION 113.52 

024-000-42160 ROAD MATERIAL 24,980.21 

024-000-42400 GAS, 011., GREASE 6,074.S2 

024-000-42425 MACHINERY MAINTENAN ... 376.60 

024-000-42500 TELEPHONE 372.95 

024-000-42510 UTILITIES 95.95 

024-000-42659 TRAVEL & EDUCATION 1,286.23 

024-000-42998 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES 204.89 

024-21300 PAYROLL UABIUTIES 4,197.50 

024-21310 HEALTH INSURANCE 1,864.67 

024-21320 RETIREMENT 2,768.22 

024-21340 UNEMPLOYMENT 14.67 

024-29999 Due To Other Funds 11,022.59 

025-000-42410 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 400.00 

025-000-42510 UTILITIES 281.61 

025-000-43200 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT 4,700.00 

025-000-43202 Buildings & Property 526.05 

026-000-42410 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 42.45 

026-000-42S10 UTILITIES 369.97 

031-21300 PAYROLL LIABILITIES 107.42 

031-21320 RETIREMENT 126.78 

031-21340 UNEMPLOYMENT 0.78 
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Cheek Resister Payable Da"', 6/16/VJ14 - 7/18/VJ14 

Account Summary 
Account Number Account Name Payment Amount 
031-29999 Due To Other Funds 599.15 
036-000-48007 LIBRARY BOOKS & SUPPlI ... 1,120.16 

037-000-40120 HOSPITALIZATION 165.33 

037-000-42177 CONTAINER HAULS 3,297.40 
037-000-42400 GAS, OIL, GREASE 678.20 

037-000-42425 MACHINERY MAINTENAN ... 2,596.22 

037-000-42510 UTILITIES 202.66 

037-21300 PAYROLL LIABILITIES 1,375.83 

037-21310 HEALTH INSURANCE 672.04 
037-21320 RETIREMENT 1,033.26 

037-21340 UNEMPLOYMENT 8.12 

037-29999 Due To Other Funds 4,382.66 

039-000-44300 LOAN REPAYMENT 557.50 

044-000-42510 UTILITIES 32.39 
044-21300 PAYROLL LIABILITIES 355.42 
044-21320 RETIREMENT 294.02 

044-21340 UNEMPLOYMENT 3.40 
044-29999 Due To Other Funds 1,283.12 

049-000-42908 RESTITUTION MISC. EXPE ... 3,377.90 

052-000-42600 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 450.10 

053-000-42104 SUPPLIES & OPERATING E... 299.82 

053-000-42510 UTILITIES 91.16 

053-000-42602 PROFESSIONAL FEES 1,170.00 

053-000-42647 CONTRACT SERVICES FOR ... 15.00 

053-000-42664 TRAVEl/FURNISHEDTRA ... 832.19 

053-21300 PAYROll LIABILITIES 4,559.06 

053-21320 RETIREMENT 2,775.57 

053-21330 AFLAC 65.71 

053-21340 UNEMPLOYMENT 20.75 

053-29999 Due To Other Funds 10,655.59 

OS3-434-42629 CCP CONTRACT SERV FOR ... 2,000.00 
054-21300 PAYROll LIABILITIES 8,303.52 

054-21310 HEALTH INSURANCE 1,008.06 

054-21320 RETIREMENT 2,199.78 
054-21330 MLAC 124.58 

054-21340 UNEMPLOYMENT 44.69 

054-29999 Due To Other Funds 27,200.88 

054-438-42666 GRANT 'M' TRAINING & 1... 59.36 

054-451-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 52.50 

054-451-42500 TELEPHONE 34.08 

054-451-42659 TRAVEL & EDUCATION 570.36 
054-455-40120 HOSPITALIZATION 105.27 
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Check Rqister 

7/17/20141:42:11 PM 

Account Number 

054-456-42105 

054-456-42212 

054-457-42908 

054-458-42355 

054-459-42348 

076..()()Q..4()120 

076-000-42100 

076-000-42102 

076-000-42150 

076-000-42416 

076-000-42500 

076-000-42663 

076-000-43200 

076-21300 

076-21310 

076-21320 

076-21340 

076-29999 

088-000-42499 

089-000-42410 

089-000-42510 

093-11000 

095-32516 

095-32519 

107-000-42171 

107-000-42173 

107-000-42431 

107-000-42644 

107-000-42671 

Project Account Key 

--None--

Account Summary 

Account Name 

INSTRUCllONAL EDUCATI... 

SUMMER YOUTH TRAVEL 

RESTITUTION MISC. EXPE ... 

DRUG TREATMENT 

ASSESSMENTS OR EVALU .•. 

HOSPITALIZATION 

OFFICE SUPPLIES 

EMERGENCY SUPPLIES/SI. .. 

UNIFORMS 

VEHICLE OPERATIONS/MA .. 

TELEPHONE 

TRAINING & TRAVEL REI •.• 

PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT 

PAYROLL LlABIUTIES 

HEALTH INSURANCE 

RETIREMENT 

UNEMPLOYMENT 

Due To Other Funds 

MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 

UTILITIES 

Due From Other Funds 

COUNTY CLERK FEES 

DISTRICT CLERK FEES 

FIRE STATION-COLMESNEll 

CR 1325 - PCT. #1 

CR 2770/2775 - PCT. #2 

COUNTY ROADS- DOUCET ••• 

COUNTY ROADS SPURGER 

Grand Total: 

Project Account Summary 

Grand Total: 

Payment Amount 
756.00 

43.40 

2,040.00 

1,800.00 

665.00 

51.82 

220.05 

145.32 

65.92 

624.25 

516.47 

438.10 

231.88 

1,866.81 

876.33 

1,302.09 

9.04 

5,701.97 

62.75 

6,546.29 

2,124.62 

86,207.82 

70.00 

SO.OO 
71,970.87 

582.60 

39,815.64 

14,250.00 

115,707.29 

1,368,696.15 

Payment Amount 

1,368,696.15 

1,368.696.15 

Payable Dates: 6/16/2014 - 7/18/2014 
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TEXAS ASSOCIATION Of COUNTIES 
HEALTH ANI) EMPLOYEE B~NHITS POOL 

2014 - 2015 Renewal Notice and Benefit Confirmation 

Group: 22946 - Tyler County Anniversary Date: 11/01/2014 

Return to TAC by: 09/12/2014 

Please initial and complete each section confirming your group's benefits and fill out the contribution schedule according to your 
group's funding levels. Fax to 1-512-481-8481 or email to CharlotteC@county.org. 

For any plan or funding changes other than those listed below, please contact Charlotte Collins at 1-800-456-5974, 

MEDICAL 

Medical: Plan 600 $25 Capay, $250 Ded, 80%, $2000 OOP Max RX Plan: Option 2A $5/20/35 
Your % rate increase is: 5.60% Your payroll deductions for medical benefits are: Pre Tax 

New Rates New Amount New Amount New Amount 
Current Effective Employer Employee Retiree Pays 

Tier 
Rates 

11/1/2014 Pays Pays (if applicable) 

Employee Only $672.04 $709.66 $ 709.66 $ .00 $ .00** 
Employee + Child $885.32 $934.90 $ 709.66 $ 225,24 $ ** 
Employee + Child(ren) $1,041.18 $1,099.48 $ Z09.QQ $ 389.82 $ ** 
Employee + Spouse $1,278.18 $1,349.76 $ W2. 66 $ 

6~0 ]0 $ 
** 

Employee + Family $1,599.02 $1,688.56 $ Z09 66 $ 9Z8 90 $ 
** 

Initial to accept Medical Plan and New Rates. 

** see attached county policy regarding retirees. 
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COBRA ADMINISTRATION 

Please indicate how your group manages COBRA administration: 

[] County/Group processes COBRA on OASYS 
*County/Group is responsible for fulfilling COBRA notification process and requirements. 

iii. BCBS COBRA Department processes COBRA 
"BCBS COBRA Department administers via COBRA contract with the County/Group 

____ Initial to oonfirm COBRA Administration. 

PLAN INFORMATION 

Please confirm your broker I consultant's name, if applicable: 

____ Initial to confirm. 
